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COMBINED FUNDS BALANCE
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 BALANCE

ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE 6-30-08

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
UTILITY FUND

WATER AND SEWER FUND

ELECTRIC FUND

GAS FUND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS FUND

SANITATION FUND

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE 6-30-08

ESTIMATED REVENUE FY 2008-2009

GENERAL FUND W/O CONTRIBUTIONS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUNB(NON GRANT&LOAN)
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND W/O CONTRIBUTIONS
UTILITY FUND w/o contributions

WATER AND SEWER FUND

ELECTRIC FUND

GAS FUND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS FUND

SANITATION FUND

TOTAL FY 2008-2009 REVENUES

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY 2008-2009

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND{NON GRANT&LOAN)
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND

UTILITY FUND

WATER AND SEWER FUND w/o contribufions

ELECTRIC FUND w/o contributions

GAS FUND w/o contributions

TELECOMMUNICATIONS FUND w/o contributions
SANITATION FUND w/o contributions

TOTAL FY 2008-2009 EXPENDITURES

ESTIMATED COMRBINED FUNDS CASH BALANCE 6-30-09

A £ € H & A N B h

€7 R 7 7 O O & H R P

9 7 £ 0 F A 9 £H 4

1,696,386
2,294,735
(309,844)
228,310
1,507,901
2,417,824
(673,059)
2,821,906
(638,461)
9,345,698

12,289,000
174,623
1,672,486

15,286,200
42,307,700
29,713,500
2,595,800
8,314,000
112,353,309

121,699,007

19,471,600
440,780
2,172,914
2,084,800
12,637,800
36,093,800
26,701,200
1,796,500
6,624,000
108,023,394

13,675,613



CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 BUDGET

GENERAL FUND BUDGET AND BALANCE

CASH 4-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY 2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY 2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09

@ © th " &R Li )

o

1,759,461

2,948,118
4,707,579

3,011,193
1,696,386

20,089,000
21,785,386

19,471,600
2,313,786



~Account Descriptio
Fund: 101 - General Fund
Revenues
31 - Taxes
31.1340 Intangible Taxes
31.1341 Real Estate
Transfer/Recording
31.3100 Local Option Sales Tax
31.4100 Hotel Tax
31.4201 Beer Tax
31.4202 Liguor Tax
31.4203 Wine Tax
31.6100 License/Penalty
31.6101 Administrative Fee
31.6102 Flat Tax
31.6103 Employment Tax
31.6104 Regulatory Fees
31.6200 Insurance Premium Tax
31.8001 Franchise Taxes - GA Power
Co
31.8002 Franchise Taxes - BellSouth

31.8003 Franchise Taxes - Diverse
Power
31.8004 Franchise Taxes - Cable TV
31.8006 Franchise Taxes - Cell Phone
Com
1 In Lieu of Taxes

.....

32 - Licenses & Permits
32.3100 Building Permits
32.3101 Land Disturbing Activity Fees

Actutal
alance

41,242.92
14,760.24

4,428,262.71
364,477.90
524,528.42
72,002.21
49,781.78
8,137.88
48,425.25
101,218.79
303,471.00
137.499.40
1,346,472.67
548,822.02

147,737.88
118,113.13

170,000.00
2,473.59

0.00

§.

~ 2006/200
. Actutal
alanc

55,697.05
13,382.30

4,603,059.07
378,151.38
528,769.95
74,214.52
52,702.72
14,937.38
60,326.20
124,886.15
305,099.08
133,317.55
1,408,656.46
596,885.03

141,018.72
136,169.28

170,000.00
3,768.63

(0.10)

i)

255,533.33
9,547.20

81800;¢

318,041.40
1,237.00

55,000.00
15,000.00

4,600,000.00
375,000.00
530,000.00
75,000.00
55,000.00
10,000.00
58,000.00
120,000.00
340,000.00
155,000.00
1,450,000.00
600,000.00

140,000.00
138,000.00

170,000.00
3,000.00

300,000.00
10,000.00

45,400.00
18,000.00

4,900,000.00
418,900.00
520,000.00
78,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
60,000.00
120,000.00
310,000.00
145,000.00
1,465,400.00
572,900.00

196,000.00
192,500.00

170,000.00
3,000.00

0.00

45,000.00
18,000.00

5,100,000.00
430,000.00
520,000.00
78,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
60,000.00
125,000.00
315,000.00
145,000.00
1,500,000.00
550,000.00

186,000.00

195,000.00

175,000.00
3,000.00

iy

285,000.00
17,100.00

325,000.00
10,000.00

33 - Intergovernmental Revenue
33.1120 Vest Partnership Grant -
9900101
33.1121 FEMA Fire Prev Grant
33.1122 DOJ 2004 -LB-BX-0266
Accal

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00



¢ 181200
2006!2007
. Actutal _

Actutal
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. SR LTI = 2007!2008
_-Account Description - T

34 - Charges For Services

34.2001 Police Services-LaGrange 160,186.00 164,988.00 175,000.00 173,000.00
Callege

34.2002 Police Services-Housing Auth 44.791.96 54,541.63 50,000.00 52,000.00

34.2003 Police Services -Troup BOE 52,572.00 64,035.33 60,000.00 60,000.00

34,2004 Police Services - DDA 0.00 9,999.96 0.00 0.00

34.2100 Address Marker Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

34,2101 Alarm Registration 0.0¢ 3,840.00 0.00 0.00

34.2102 Alarm - Fines 0.00 5,200.00 0.00 21,000.00

34.6020 Bad Debts-Recovered 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

34.6101 Animal Shelter Fees . 15,790.00 20,126.50 20,000.00 22 000.00

34.6102 Troup County Shelter Fees 65,843.73 50,942.96 50,000.00 45,000.00
Int|er‘rrgent F“eqesn 65'5“9 .00 2 ‘125 OO 2, DOO ODJ'_ ‘ ,7?,9.9 g{Oq
rt!??“r; alvf%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ!ﬁg 61!{ E §{ g‘ e b i Tfﬂ'”};l . it !"LF;— 1 i 73
| i H,h‘hgfﬂﬂa% L v ,!L'z,%'skr,

35 - Fines & Forfeits

35.1171 Fines 941,537.14 1,038,141.44 950,000.00 1,316,000.00

35.1172 Narcotics Condemnations 12,387.40 24,058.49 20,000.00 35,000.00

35.1173 Computer Fees 914.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

35.1174 Court Services Fee 11,711.00 1,705.00 0.00 0.00

35.1175 Defensive Driving Fees 16,860.00 16,720.00 17.500.00 14,000.00

35.1176 Appearance Bond Forfeitures 15,675.00 1,045.56 5,000.00 1,200.00

35.1177 Probation Fees 252,553.90 262,577.09 250,000.00 303,000.00

35.1178 Restitution-Court Crdered 6,830.22 8,343.10 7.500.00 11,000.00
Fees

35.1179 Electronic Monitoring-Hook 380.00 603.00 1,000.00 0.00
Up

35.1180 Electronic Monitoring-Mthiy 1,011.00 4,795.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
Fee

35.1181 Municipal Court - Misc 11,699.93 3,098.35 5,000.00 3,000.00
Revenue

351182 Fi FIFA 26 740.18 34,951.23 25,000.00 40,000.00

794 D¢ 3 A288'500/0 6,200

- Investment Income

36.1000 Interest Earned 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36.1002 Interest on Invested Funds 47,510.34 59,546.31 60,000.00 52.000.00
36.1004 Misc Accounts Receivable 0,699.07 {15,167.90) 5,000.00 0.00
36.1005 Cemetery Trust Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 ;
ﬁmﬂ

2008/2009
Budget

178,000.00
52,000.00

60,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
10,000.00
0.00
20,000.00
50,000.00
1 000 00

’Yﬂ!

.x

!‘\
4

L

$”'3""f

i

1,350,000.00
20,000.00
0.00

0.00
15,000.00
1,500.00

300,000.00
10,000.00

0.00
4,500.00

3,000.00

35,000. 00

0.00
50,000.00
0.00



~-Account Description = .. .

Actutal
= .. Balange -

37 - Contributions and Donations

37.1003
37.1006

37.1018

37.1031

37.1033

37.1034

37.1035

37.1036

%%% i?ﬁ’w“-ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ' il assi i mf H ‘Hf
e

Blue Christmas Program 1,566.00
Downtown Police Precinct - 0.00
DDA

Development Authority 52,000.26
Contrib

Community Policing 4,067.50
Donations

Wetlands Mitigation Revenue 24.176.00
Troup County Contribution - 0.00
KIA

West Point Coniribution - KIA 0.00
Canine Acquisition 0.00

Contribution
mr Ff!"'"! ﬂ"‘l

(Gont

38 - Miscellansous Revenue

38.9003
38.9008

38.9009
38.9300

o

Jel

39 - Othe
39.1207

39.1216

39.1217
39.1218

39.2101
39.2201

qﬂmgxy m,m:;
i

Bamard Trust Income 8,533.04
Other Miscellaneous Revenue 130,044.09
Bad Debts 0.00
Lis Pendens O 00

p¥ n"??]
ioR 1? ?
T I I Ei

Mlsc Ilane otls

L

l"‘“‘ﬂﬂ'}ﬂ?ﬂ‘"“’i’fim' {31ie J“

l

Budaeti2008/20(
2006!2007

Actutal

- ‘Balance - -

1,200.00
0.00

74,906.01
1,641.00
0.00
32,083.34
32,083.34

8,260.00

i

9,702.83
(141.76)

0.00
9,943 78

r Financing Sources
Transfers in from Sanitation 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Fd
Transfer in from Electric Fund 4,286,000.00 4,336,000.00
Transfer in from Gas Fund 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00
Transfer in from Telecom 300,000.00 300,000.00
Fund
Sale of Surplus Equipment 17,191.34 17.447.00
Sale of Cemetery Lots 60,315.00 56,830.00
Sale of Ma':usoleum Cryp 23,186.25

il

T e —

200712008
- Budget -

0.00
20,000.00

69,500.00
0.00
0.00

35,000.00

35,000.00

&-“—H”Eﬁ

2008/2009
Budget

2007/2008
. Estimated -

1,100.00 0.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
60,400.00 62,500.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
37,100.00 38,000.00
35,000.00 35,000.00
0.00 0.00

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 43,200.00 15,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
11,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
m"m?ﬂn" mmxi [, "“"Q’“""W’?‘»"%Wa ;}?;Eg; ;.mﬁgzv R
R

iﬂa Jh j |l Eéi‘l il il

1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 500,000.00
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,500,000.00
1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,500,000.00
500,000.00 500,000.00 300,000.00
10,000.00 83,800.00 15,000.00
55,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00
2000000 15,000.00




! 1dget200¢
"2005/2006 - 2006/2007 - N
B e h Actutal Actutal . -2007/2008  2008/2009
“Account Description - -~Balance -~ Balance Buduag ‘Estimated = - Budget
Expenditures
Department: 1320 - Administrative
51 - Personne! Services & Employee Benei

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 370,713.88 356,338.92 523,600.00 530,300.00 547,200.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 47.20 223.67 200.00 100.00 100.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 93,800.00 93,800.00 100,500.00 100,500.00 105,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 23,266.77 22,882.78 30,000.00 32,000.00 34,000.00
51.2400 Retirement 19,700.00 22,800.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 43,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation £00.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00

Travel and Tralnlng
LAt

12 960 .40 22,5-"’53.30 . .12,000.00 2“1 000.00 20 000.00
TN IR Ligs PRI D R s I $z%:ﬁzﬁé !51}10'76?! | 5 34 ¥

‘%a-i;,:'

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 72,039.87 98,627.36 §0,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
52,1203 Prof Services - Engineering 0.00 28,505.24 10,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00
52.1205 Caodification of Ordinance 4,633.53 5,327.21 5,000.00 7.500.00 7,500.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
52.3099 Other Contractual Services 89,031.70 65,461.73 50,000.00 82,000.00

- iﬁww-v-qﬂr-" “l[ﬂ rrvwgnmqnvpamﬂp
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 5,030.88 5,666.20 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
53.1103 Materials 2,971.83 4,129.56 4,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00
53 1401 Dues, Publications, Subscrlpt 5,335.73 6,880.23 6,000.00 6,000.00
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E&.IO. LICLE 2L £
2005!2006 2006/2007

= . : : - Actutal Actutal 200712008 - 200712008
:Account Description=..o s ‘Balance... - Batance - . - Budget " Estimated.:: -
Department: 1511 - Finance

51 - Personnel Services & Employee Bene'

51.1100 Regqular Salaries and Wages 380,919.682 358,204.20 363,500.00 350,000.00 351,000.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 5,298.21 483.74 1,000.00 400.00 400.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 67,000.00 67,000.00 67,000.00 67.000.00 63,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 28,194.70 26,286.85 27,400.00 25,100.00 25,500.00
51.2400 Retirement 19,300.00 22,300.00 26,100.00 26,100.00 26,100.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 800.00 §00.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
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5,200.00 5,000.00
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51.2902 Travel and Tralnlng ‘ 8 247 ffo

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1201 Prof Servs - Audit & Accounting 34,604.10 28,159.60 25,000.00 34,600.00 35,000.00
52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 12,210.55 9,633.71 10,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00
52,1302 Collection Agency Expense 31,053.71 32,647.55 32,000.00 28,000.00 30,000.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 873.19 575.51 600.00 900.00 800.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
52,3300 Advertising Expense 1,346.85 394.20 1,100.00 600.00 600.00
52,3802 Election Expenses 0.00 671.70 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
52 3999 Other Contractual Services ) 2 519, 44 4, 715 81 3,000.00 2,500, 00 2,500.00
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 5,208.57 B,747.28 5,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
53.1102 Postage and Express 26,615.86 22,560.37 23,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
53.1103 Materials 2,963.62 5,173.76 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
53.1106 Election Expense 30,620.10 109.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 1,670.56 1,866.60 2,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
Dues Pubiicatlons Subscnpt 41460 .20 3 209 80 3 200 00 2,600. 00 2,600.00
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54 - Capital Outlays :
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 1,036.71 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2200 Motor Vehicles 12,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

er Eqmpment 1,194.02

54.2401 Comput ‘ 0 00

- Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges
55.1101 Tellers Over (1,621.42) {1,091.93) 0.00 0.00 0.00
55.1102 Teilers Short 314.90 ?74 53 0.00 0.00 0.00
& %t i !"?!r
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2005/2606 2006/2007
s : _ . Actutal ~ ~Actutal ~ 2007/2008 = 2007/2008
Account Description... . - A . Balance ... Balance .. . Budget.. . Estimated
Department: 1525 - Garage ‘
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Bene

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 487,848.35 505,465.83 527,500.00 531,600.00 554,200.00
51.1101 Call Pay 3,440.04 3,332.17 3,200.00 3,400.00 3,500.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 28,234.42 22,693.02 25,000.00 23,000.00 24,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 100,500.00 100,500.00 100,500.00 100,500.00 105,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 38,378.93 39,194.15 41,500.00 41,800.00 43,200.00
51.2400 Retirement 25,700.00 29,300.00 39,300.00 39,300.00 43,000.00
51.2600 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 13,600.00 13,600.00 13,600.00 13,600.00 13,600.00
51.2801 Uniforms 1,306.95 1,692.14 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

Travel and Training 5 ,502.92 4,495.88
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

522201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 5,588.45 10,445.18 5,500.00 6,300.00 6,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 16,480.25 13,288.73 21,000.00 12,000.00 15,000.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 2,649.42 1,450.91 2,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 6500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
52.3107, Insurance - Aute Liability 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00

5

Ot er Contractual Serwces 4.,441.82 . 6,221. 52 . 6,500.00 7 7 000.00
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 1,044.17 638.58 2,500.00 2,200.00 1,700.00
53.1103 Materials 3,294.62 3,981.13 3.000.00 3,200.00 3,000.00
53.1200 Uiilities/Energy 30,154.59 24,803.44 28,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 13,622.79 15,555.22 14,400.00 19,000.00 22,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 313.00 374.00 300.00 200.00 200.00
53.1601 Small Tools and Equipment 8,581.77 - 5,047.05 7,500.00 7.000.00 7,000.00

53.1702 Departmental Charges/Parts
53.1703 Departmental Charges/Gas
53,1704 epartmental Chargesli_abor

(309,827.27) (259,290.38) (262,000.00) (269,000.00) (270,000.00)
(121,557.57) (124,348.85) (130,000.00) (133,000.00) {130,000.00)
{579,038 03) (634,000.00)  (630,000.00)
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54 - Capital Oullays _
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 1,222.00 19,053.57 30,000.00 29,600.00 18,500.00

54.2200 Motor Vehicles 20,277.45 0.00
54 2402 Computer 6,300.00 0.00

LTI

0.00  14,000.00
- 0.00
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, . Actutal = - Actutal 2007/2008 = 2007/2008 .= 2008/2009
_.Account Descrlptlon PR ' Balance_ Balance .. .- ' stimated © :Budget
Department 1555 - Risk Management
52 - Purchased/Coniracted Services
52.3102 Insurance - Fire & Extended Cov 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
52.3104 Insurance - Bond/Burglary/Theit 4,900.00 4.8900.00 4,900.00 4.,800.00 4.900.00
52.3105 Insurance - Boiler & Machinery 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
52,3106 Insurance - Public Official Liab 19 100.00 19 100 DD 19 100 00 19,100.00 19 100 00
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2005!2006 200612007 _

e e Actutal Actutal .. 2007/2008 - 2007/2008
-Account Description . * v a0 oo Balange ;- Balanc --Budget -~ Estimated - i
Department: 15865 - City Hall

51 - Personnel Services & Employee Bene

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 21,816.10 19,306.48 26,900.00 19,100.00 28,300.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 6,700.00 6,700.00 §,700.00 6,700.00 7,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 1,578.05 - 1,48563 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,100.00
51,2400 Retirement £00.00 1,400.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 2,200.00
51.2700 Workers Cogm%ensatlon 500.00 "‘?T’"’P” 00g 1 " 500. gpm
*‘!.?nfm;m”{?w n e
JCE P Fﬂ Il f; ! e EzJJi;

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52,2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00
'52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 5,086.49 5,246.74 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
52,2329 Powertel Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00
52.3999 Other Contractual Serwces 40,128.22 mg,ﬁswizo 43 39 000 00 - 42,000.00 41,000.00
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 2,399.85 2,883.80 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,200.00
53.1103 Materials 5,436.41 5,918.07 4,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 38,905.60 39,742.31 42,000.00 39,000.00 40,000.00

r_gy Gasoline 16? 73

R T RN
Classification
il

54 - Capital Outlays
54 2100 Machmery and Equ1pment
1 f i le by
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12 653 38 749, 39 600.00 200 0o 7,000.00
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2005/2006 2006!2007
S i : Actutal - Actutal 2007/2008 2007/2008 2
- Account Descrlptlon P R ;. Balance_. ' Balance . © . Budget " Estimated - “Bu
Department: 2650 - Municipal Court
Cost Center; 2651 - Court Administration
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefi

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 109,987.78 112,158.67 117,000.00 120,000.00 132,000.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 2,799.61 3,333.06 3,000.00 3,600.00 2,500.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
51,2100 Group Insurance 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 28,000.00
51,2200 FICA - City Share 8,612.29 8,723.51 9,000.00 9,100.00 10,100.00
51.2400 Retirement 6,000.00 6,600.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 10,500.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00

51.2902 Travel and Training 1,569.91 1,472.97 1 500. 00 2 500 DD 2 500 DO

T D e A
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 26,575.75 43,369.40 30,000.00 33,000.00 31,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 1,728.85 2,499.11 6,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Other Contractual Services
R e V"wmﬁmwr‘:mwml st
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 7,490.38 4,278.67 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,000.00
53.1103 Materials 65.88 564.72 200.00 400.00 400.00
53.1200 Utllities/Energy 7,894.31 6,841.07 7,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscrip . B09.95 1,002.00 200.00

T mr;n e

ClassificationiTotali 53>
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54 - Capital Outlays
54.1301 Court Renovations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00
Machlnery and Equ:pment . 100.00 '_‘3 BOD 00
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2005!2006 20062007 . _ ,
: _- Actutal Actutal 2007/2008 - 2007/2008 200872009
Account Descrlptlon S . - Balarice . -~ Balance Budget - *Estimated ... - Budget
Cost Center: 2652 - Probation Serwces
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benel

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 99,057.48 98,205.43 101,500.00 894,000.00 106,600.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 4.688.21 3,918.47 4,000.00 4,200.00 4,000.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group insurance 26,800.00 26,800.00 26,800.00 26,800.00 28,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 7.361.86 7,421.37 7,900.00 7,300.00 8,100.00
51.2400 Retirement 5,500.00 8,000.00 7.500.00 7,500.00 8,300.00
51.2600 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00

avel and Tralnlng 57.75 83.51 4,000.00 800. 0"9’"‘??“ T:WBOO .00
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 0.00 762.00 700.00 0.00 500.00
52.2208 Electronic Maonitoring Fees 1,508.90 441215 4,600.00 2,000.00 2,500.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liabllity 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
52.3899 Other Contractual Services 7,188.80 7.645.40 7,000.00 6,900.00 7,000.00
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53 - Supplies

53.1101 General Office Supplies 3,766.32 4,094.95 3,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
53.1103 Materials 131.50 500.00 500.00 500.00
531401 Dues, Publications, Subscri t_ 60.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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54 - Capital Outlays
54,2100 Machlnery and Equipment 4 5?8 63 2, 938 49 6,000.00 B 000 00 3, 000 00
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2005!20 6

Actutal ~-Actutal
. :Balance. - . Balance . =

2007/2008
- Budget

2007/2008

;Acc':c:)unt Description 5 oo o en i

Department: 3200 - Police Services
51 - Personnel Services & Employse Bene

. Estimated -~

51.1100
51.1101
51.1300
51.1901
51.2100
51.2200
51.2400
51.2600
51.2700
51.2901
51.2902
ﬂ‘f'

i

Regular Salaries and Wages
Call Pay

Overtime Wages

Accrued Vacation Expense
Group Insurance

FICA - City Share

Retirement

Unemployment Compensation
Workers Compensation
Unifarms

Travel and Training

L B el

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202
§2.2201
52.2202
52.2203
52,2205
52.3101
52.3107
52.3703
52.3851
52.3999

Professional Services - Legal
Vehicle Repair & Maintenance

Building Repair & Maintenance

Radio Maintenance

Other Repair & Maintenance
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance - Auto Liability
Defensive Driving

Prisoner Expenses

Other Contractual Ser\nces
R
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53 - Supplies

53.1101
53.1103
53.1104
53.1200
53.1270
53.1401
53.1601

General Office Supplies
Materials

Prevention Material
Utilities/Energy -

Energy - Gasaline

Dues, Publications, Subscript

netis 0T

3,808,006.94

18,484.50
80,947 .64
0.00
663,300.00
286,541.48
193,100.00
9,661.14
103,900.00
53,069.26
52 933.20

§,432.24

155,069.10

8,905.80
4.371.04

11,865.33

95,000.00
27,000.00
1,330.75
401,369.42
_64,619.19

35,244.02

58,180.66
0.00

57,617.69
175,706.18

2,680.63

19 945 4?

4,025,193.11
18,843.37
117,604.01
0.00
656,600.00
306,572.27
225,572.48
504.54
103,900.00
62,831.97

48,014.55
5 5 ; *:fv'?"r"';l
]

8,999.35
172,209.30
21,155.02
19,438.36
12,139.51
95,000.00
27,000.00
2,782.23
435,003.47
106,285.38

""J-'erlmpnlfrﬂ:ui

i

39,485.33
57,398.60
0.00
54,150.65
200,407.90
5,628.77
25 129 88
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4,332,200.00

18,000.00
65,000.00
0.00
656,600.00
327,000.00
314,100.00
0.00
103,900.00
55,000.00
60,000.00

n"#",'ﬂ?% zﬂﬂlﬂﬁ;‘aag

5/9
L

6,000.00
158,000.00
78,000.00
25,000.00
8,000.00
95,000.00
37,000.00
1,200.00
325,000.00
92,000.00

4,278,100.00
18,000.00
85,000.00
0.00
656,600.00
324,100.00
314,100.00
0.00
103,900.00
55,000.00
55,000.00
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2,000.00
172,000.00
78,000.00
13,000.00
10,000.00
85,000.00
37,000.00
4,500.00
484,000.00
92,000.00

=5
St

2008/2009
___Budget

4,466,100.00

18,000.00
65,000.00
0.00
686,000.00
336,000.00
345,000.00
0.00
103,900.00
58,000.00
50,000.00

SE2R0T0]

i

2,000.00
150,000.00
25,000.00
13,000.00
8,000.00
95,000.00
37,000.00
1,200.00
375,000.00

% !ffl ‘ 0
0

35,000.00
65,000.00
0.00
51,000.00
180,000.00
4,000.00

30,000.00
63,000.00
0.00

52,000.00
250,000.00
4,000.00

92 OQO QO

30,000.00
63,000.00
0.00
51,000.00
265,000.00
4,000.00




L L : | Actutal  Actutal 200712003 | 2007/2008  2008/2009
Account Description = - . . Balance ...~ . Balance ... .- Budget ‘' -Estimated .. . Budget

54 - Capital Outlays

54.1206 Condemnation Funds Expense 24,228.80 20,392.46 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 25,237.11 92,122.80 150,000.00 150,000.00 73,000.00
54.2200 Motor Vehicles 278 984.20 662 19& 37 . 288 000.00 '2'88;100 .00 367,000. OC)'1
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57 - Other Costs
57.1004 Narcotic Enforcement 10,595.43 14,000.00 15,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
57.1005 D.A.R.E. Grant 5,879.35 5,108.81 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
57.2018 Children's Advocacy Cir-Trp Cly 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
57.2509 Community Policing Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
57.3002 Blue Christmas Program 2,356.51 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
57.3005 Canine Acqms:tgﬂmﬁfpgqsem s— D 00 6,300. 00‘. ) mmg?gpg
fot ‘;I'“t' Ha7other i ‘}1%’000?00
5 i G
i e
58 - Debt Service _
58.1201 Leases - Principal 0.00 22,751.89 0.00 0.00 0.00
98.1202 Leases Interest - f %098 74 10,147.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
ey o 17 TIME NP S ;'= y WTN‘Q 3 T Qitpiali TR H O s e o P rlagies g it
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dg 03,
2005/2006  2006/2007 :
Actutal Actutal . 2007/2008 . 2007/2008  2008/2009
ince . Balance Budget .. Estimated -~ - Budget

Depai‘tment 3285 - Communityse[_v|CB S
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benel

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 39,642.87 49,667.59 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 3,028.51 3,799.61 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00
51 2700 Waorkers Compensatlon 5,900.00 5,900.00 5, 900.00 5,900.00 5 :300.00
. ':’5';;?“"1 :::’“m;r;sgg:i ;j}, I &t T r?;’lﬁmﬂ wwgpﬂgﬁ:p; r ::;%;r;é:_‘gmw i}! $59 ”ﬂf""""igf i ,‘ Mgt
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 2,726.50 8,463.05 4,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

52.3999 Other Contractual Services N 0.00 665 50 600,00  11,000.00 0.00
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 145.02 142.29 100.00 0.00 0.00
53.1103 Materials 3,850.78 3,639.76 3,500.00 3,300.00 3,300.00
53. 1270 Energ% GE'JSOIIne 5,637.41 . 7,768.08 8, SOO’lOO 6,700.00 6,000.00
e TUTTHTNGRT o o nul;{“g!;!ﬁg!? T " :‘, Rk w;mwm-?rq Egg r'fqr;pr;mznlr T TS A lmi' TRARLL b ‘Z L & o gsﬂ;{’ﬁ"'lg!ﬂ'!wpm
S lilm..ll?m b :'9 &ggd 2ﬁ1u[ ?J r§131 ki ik.ﬂ: it ml&%‘ gg[gij M }1,,%9.,;?,&99 Q:L’Lm%uoﬁf?gg]

54 - Capital Outlays
54,2200 Motor Vehicles D.DO 1,318.00
¥ it i :
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pOSeroLage ety v
2005/2006 2006/2007 .

) g _ _ . Actutal Actuial _2007!2008 2007/2008 08/2009
‘Account Description . 1 - oo+ wso-. Balance:. - “Balance © - -Budget . - Estimated .o
Department: 3300 - Traffic Control

51 - Persannel Services & Emplayee Bene

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 89,556.61 85,049.89 70,500.00 72,500.00 72,000.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 0.00 303.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 21,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 6,513.58 6,250.62 5,300.00 5,400.00 5,300.00
51.2400 Retirement 4,600.00 5,200.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 5,600.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 7.600.00 7,600.00
51, 3901 Unlforms — 301 50 "zrpmf? wﬁﬁ? "%0 400 00 400 00 200 00
e oo

- E;iz i i tﬂaﬁ ﬂ;s,l Tl L AL zum*iV "*%" ';.-ww“ I§!=«E f || % o b

S et s s E iy s BEnened I EF&E%UL%&%LJ@M U {@f ﬂﬁil‘ il j JEaJL § M@M

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
52. 3999 Other Contractua] Ser\nces 3 250 OO 10 ‘174 21 7 500 00 7,000 DD 51 DDO a0
Acc C] 'o'ne Total: 52}%]W TeaT: fofi F‘ ) . e ,‘ ' B
,ﬂ? Bl 'uﬂms i L M} i “i i .i i i Iil
L *i? LU iR mﬁ d Shtiadted Serlicesl il Q Lb:‘ ?:hf: §|UJJ il
53 - Supplies
53.1103 Materials 41,717.97 24,544.01 26,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 0.00 42,282.00 41,000.00 39,000.00 40,000.00
53. 1601 Small Tools and Equ pment 850 46 4, 731 93 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

"'ﬁi’é’i’lﬂg‘lrﬁm?‘“’ﬂﬁifﬁmﬂi{_]g 6‘!tﬁ’ v' ﬁ
.i.j:h [,

e
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54 - Capital Outlays

54 1404 ;,SHE?.,t lﬁi’%rg-tﬁm R W . ’T*Ti — "nr*r - 368, 893??1 m35 .9 8 83 360 OOO:OQT iﬂ :':3';/91,!390 .00 375"%900 0%
’ "‘fxp!si{ 466 ”iﬁ StaliBAl Capi EM BERI80 5"’[1@ 3601978 "N Bol006180 5 TG0 F;e’ﬁ;{"ﬁ’s“oé‘h"%
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‘Actutal . 2007/2008 2007/2008  2008/2009

Account Descrlptlon iy i g T i ‘Budget -~ ~—Estimated - ——-Budget
" Department: 3500 - F|re Serwces
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Ber

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 2,217,783.14 22B6,638.75  2,427,700.00 2,371,100.00  2,445,000.00
- 51.1300 Overtime Wages 45,061.62 55,405.22 50,000.00 65,000.00 52,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 395,000.00 395,000.00 395,000.00 395,000.00 413,000.00
. 51.2200 FICA - City Share 165,425.73 172,659.82 183,300.00 180,000.00 182,000.00
51.2400 Retirement 117,300.00 131,720.08 175,800.00 175,000.00 185,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
51.2901 Unifaorms 65,983.88 50,129.82 46,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00
51 .2902 Travel and :I'ralmng , 36, 860 89 35 442 ‘10 37 GOD.OO 35,000.00 o 30,000.00

G n ‘v]['im"'r-lglém?v mg;ﬁwmﬁrﬂ ;
I s

) ;OW'%?
R ;

D

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 26,370.28 1,638.69 1,500.00 £.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 51,884.30 68,989.23 50,000.00 62,000.00 55,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 12,622.51 20,892.44 15,000.00 26,000.00 15,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 4,083.01 6,062.61 8,000.00 5,500.00 7,000.00
- §2.3101 Insurance - General Liability 19,500.00 18,500.00 19,500.00 19,500.00 19,500.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 19,300.00 19,300.00 19,300.00 19,300.00 19,300.00
52.3708 FEMA Fire Prev Grant 04-05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3801 Laundry and Linen Expense 389.50 1,148.98 3,000.00 2,300.00 2,500.00
© 52.3999 Other Contract al Serwces ~18,140.22 10 413.88 15, DDO 00 48,000.00 48,000.00
| cati B RTEBETETeT :T" slzgll i3 a0aia0 '?} A 82isaalaaY 1sé?”“”“'“ﬁ”"‘
| H i |1! i e i ; 1’*5[1"4’@ L |l|
Gl e e il kT
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 6,615.58 8,335.85 7,000.00 7.000.00 7,000.00
53.1103 Materials 21,736.06 25,272.24 27,000.00 26,500.00 26,000.00
53.1104 Prevention Material 2,277.54 3,214.72 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
53.1109 Address Marker Program Materials 0.00 837.52 0.00 0.00 0.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 52,207.97 47.577.63 55,000.00 59,000.00 55,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 35,078.19 38,947.03 35,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 6,157.92 3,677.70 4,200.00 0.00 0.00

18,000.00 20,00

“ll;rﬂ‘{ng[ B AT =|m

i

8,000.00

u(-u mlﬁﬂmnt} g zg
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i },%i

22257 50

53.1601 Small Tools and Equnpm
gsé T

54 - Capital Qutlays

54.1403 Fire Hydrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.1438 Pumper Lease 52,146.18 487,326.49 54,000.00 54.000.00 0.00
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 30,600.00 13,814.20 15,000.00 0.00

Vehicl 0.00

Hpagieesl et
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542200 Mot
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55- ]nterfund/[nterdepartmental Charges
All




Sed:Bitige 08/2009:
2005/2006 2006/2007 .
~ Actutal Actutal 200712008 2007/2008 2008/2009
R - 'Balance .- Balance .- = ‘Budget - Estimated - .- -Budget
Department 3000 - Animal Control
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Bene

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 73,761.13 77.874.17 83,100.00 62,000.00 77,400.00
- 51.1101 Call Pay 2,072.60 2,713.52 2,600.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 21,458.00 13,726.00 4,000.00 16,000.00 15,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 51.2100 Group insurance 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 21,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 7,143.45 6,897.78 6,700.00 5,800.00 6,900.00
51.2400 Retirement 4,100.00 4,700.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 7.000.00
51.2600 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
51.2801 Uniforms 632.71 1,036.14 600.00 600.00
7?1"1"2902 Travel and Tram:ng :}_‘%5 %Q 1wr?v9"9n'9w9vw? 600.00
i N OB A6 EA 2 A0 00000 i 53 i ’
e R e
Ui mé LR ] il
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52,1202 Professional Services - Legal 544 .44 750.75 0.00 800.00 500.00
52,2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 1,788.96 1,365.589 3,000.00 3,500.00 2,500.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 640.97 488.50 700,00 500.00 700.00
52.2207 |andfill Tipping Fees 45.90 824.85 1,000.00 700.00 700.00
52.3101 insurance - General Liability 700.00 700.00 700.00 700,00 700.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
1?250‘3999 Otﬂ?&gﬁgﬁﬁ?gﬁﬁ%ﬁg? 8 964 62 . 011 86,,13, 92_. __"?15'3?910%29 - 16 000 00 ‘13 WCLQQ DD"
e e
i -ii?g[uiubu, f%ﬁ ! il M!ng? .!iLl. i Il.“ I ‘.‘iflﬁiujhlﬂ.ihﬁ:i!
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Cffice Supplies 813.59 550.76 600.00 600.00 500.00
53.1103 Materials 4,465.88 7,192.77 5,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 10,256.82 26,193.65 27,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 4,314.98 2,473.39 3,500.00 4,500.00 5,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 200.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

53.1601_Small Tools and Equipment 424.18 29.80 1,800.00 gooo 00 3,000.00
538,000, ol “Fﬁgﬁ*‘@"?d‘%ﬁ
e

54 - Capital Outlays
54.2200 Motor Vehlcles
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opesetiBuddet
2005’2006 2005’2007 : :
SRR DR S Actutal ~ Actutal  2007/2008 2007/2008  2008/2009
AccounlDescﬂptlon Lo 70h 0 Balance . Balance - Budget  Estimated - Budget

Department: 4100 - Englneenng and

Supervision
51 - Personnel Services & Employee B
51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 88,405.20 92,667.20 99,600.00 97,300.00 179,800.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 14,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 6,686.01 7.058.11 7,300.00 7,200.00 12,900.00
. 51.2400 Retirement 4,500.00 0.00 6,900.00 6,900.00 14,200.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00
51 zgggl’_Tra\‘/el and Training MHA‘IEQWBO 3omo§m 500 00
oA l'!ﬁ];ﬁr;‘""i’%gg’i”ﬁgﬂaw iR fgf'zg: ‘{ggf;i ‘34';:;‘!}:‘1‘ i ;) ! ﬁ
e
i %Lﬁéﬂéi{!’gm' ?ﬂ.;ﬂi ” i ﬁiﬁ%‘iﬂ;
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 2,212.50 2586.25 1,000.00 100.00 500.00
52.1203 Prof Services - Engineering 5,351.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 848.60 464,73 1,000.00 500.00 700.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
52,3899 Other Contractual Serwces 448 82 747,30 600.00 700.00 BOO 00
Tt itfeat A 32682 S8IAN0 00/ 180 ”“’"“jl _5?}**5 gor]
e i fﬂ}’fﬁi i mm? | | ;E“
i L M e
53 - Supplies _
53.1101 General Offlce Supplies 50.37 58.40 100.00 200.00 100.00
53.1103 Materials 0.00 28.50 0.00 0.00 100.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 913,58 1,003.86 1,000.00 1,400.00 1,500.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 429.00 328.00 800.00 700.00 700.00
53.1601 Small Tools and Eqmprnrer'}nt 59 94 (100 00) 3,000.00 700.00 1, 000 00
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BiaUuo/e Uy
2005!2006 2006/2007
AR o ~ Actutal ~ Actutat 2007/2008 = 2007/2008
Account Descrlptlon e n e o Balanee <2 0 ‘Balance v o7 ~.. . Estimated -
Department: 4200 - Streets and Draln
Cost Center: 4201 - Streets
51 - Personnel Services & Employee B

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 511,114.47 543,401.14 565,900.00 559,000.00 517,200.00
51.1101 Call Pay 3,253.42 3,339.15 3,500.00 3,300.00 3,300.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 24.377.40 29,708.01 25,000.00 27,000,00 25,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 127,300.00 127,300.00 127,300.00 127,300.00 133,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 40,788.22 42,403.86 44,500.00 43,600.00 40,300.00
51.2400 Retirement 29,700.00 33,300.00 42 200.00 42,200.00 42.,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 50,000.00
51.2901 Uniforms 2,527.91 3,967.30 3,000.00 5,900.00 1,500.00

51.2002 Tra\a_'el and Training ) _2,514.51 ) 3 476 73 3,000.00 3,00000 3 000 00

our Efﬁ";iﬁ?gfﬂﬁﬁﬁ jonii 27l imwﬁfﬂwg GaAT Hsaseina.00 1|
e el e i L I

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 84,793.75 58,765.30 70,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 4.309.26 4.511.40 3,500.00 6,500.00 4.,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 51.98 688.58 300.00 0.00 0.00
52,2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 26,760.51 83,125.33 35,000.00 46,000.00 45,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 13,300.00 13,300.00 13,300.00 13,300.00 13,300.00
o o S I S B B RS
?i%'p%%ﬁzgi R ? i ] o9 Gaim;]iq i ”[ ] fﬂ] ;lﬁl‘?' i ?gﬁ;ﬁ i n; 6;%?%?3‘:@
hesalcs T
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 75.90 138.03 300.00 100.00 100.00
53.1103 Materials 118,579.17 127,499.59 90,000.00 143,000.00 175,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 34,971.77 32,445.06 35,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline. 50,262.05 52,668.20 53,000.00 71,000.00 80,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 300.00 258.00 300.00 400,00 400.00
i 3 OBB 30 3,500.00 3,800.00 4,500.00

gloa

et

SHBIIETEZ A0I s 0011192920

54 - Capital Outlays

54.1436 Sidewalk Repair 121,159.44 99,141.20 100,000.00 95,000.00 80,000.00
54.1439 Widening/Drainage 137,548.49 96,075.84 70,000.00 £5,000.00 65,000.00
54 1441 Drainage Improvements 43,239.91 23,599.79 80,000.00 12,500.00

54.2000 Heavy Eqmpment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00

_!v95 277 OD 150,000.00 217, OOO 00
: =,$400§00 Bl
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: S _ 2007/2008 2007/2008
Account Descnptton SR Balance - = Balance -~ " Budget - Estimated .0
Cost Center: 4202 - Strest Cleanlng

51 - Personnel Services & Employee |

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 48,020.31 32,436.50 34,300.00 33,800.00 35,200.00
51.1101 Call Pay 737.59 664.20 700.00 8006.00 700.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 1,913.03 60.38 2,500.00 700.00 1,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 7,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 3,606.34 2,444.34 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,700.00
51.2400 Retirement 1,700.00 1,900.00 2,400.00 2,400,00 2,800.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

51.2801 Uniforrns
ﬁifﬁmg‘. .?égit.!ﬁ'

’!El
.l”f

100.00 100.00
i e

'J?mw

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 6,462.43 10,796.57 10,000.00 16,000.00 10,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 462,32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 1,851.02 8,809.65 10,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
T e r.gg.a,,g;eﬂ, R et ,gg,ewggg
’si5 B2l ’ .0.,,.; HNS20160( $23l
Criased/Contiactedis | P L G?}M
53 - Supplies
53.1103 Materials 581.21 110.48 400.00 4(0.00 400.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 5,552.39 6,743.93 7,000.00 9,500.00 10,000.00
53.1601 Small Tools and Equipment 369.07 214.58 200.00 100.00
”%’%"E’i“fi’é""“"”’*i’“ “”é‘%i’ i éfjs?“'"”f’" ""’{ji I eTIOBRIgE oaon T BIa0 005
* R e

54 - Capital Outlays
54.2100 Machlnery and Eqmpment

i o iisos
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e il
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opesat:inl
2005/2006 2006!200
Rt . Actutal ~ Actutal . 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Account Descrlptlon o oaoreoaeso Balance o -Balance - ‘Budget ~.-Estimated . - Budget
Department: 4500 - Sanitation
Cost Center: 4522 - Trash and Refuse
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefi

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 255,014.70 200,752.75 259,700.00 213,000.00 198,800.00
51,1300 Overtime Wages 16,167.88 17,364.13 15,000.00 16,000.00 15,000.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 60,300.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 56,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 19,663.78 16,190.67 20,600.00 17,000.00 15,700.00
51.2400 Retirement 13,600.00 15,100.00 18,500.00 19,500.00 16,900.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 13,900.00 13,900.00 13,900.00 13,900.00 13,900.00
51.2901 Uniforms 2,563.00 2,738.35 1,500.00 1,400.00 1,700.00
~51.2902 Travel and '[;@;_nlng 1, ;47 ?2 j,OU_D.?Q 5!90 .00
i I e EA98ina3 gl 1250070 39850000
i "F:EI‘%‘?Q it id%%}aﬂnogﬁ sz'; ?ﬂ?{%t;iu rlr]
i :5&:&13;1,!%?:955&&&% f § !ﬂgli M : i ﬂ‘i l
52 - Purchased/Confracted Services
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 89,745.44 82,094.41 80,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
52,2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 234,92 748.15 800.00 3,800.00 1,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 0.00 0.00 500.00 700.00 500.00
52.2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 123,669.69 106,880.53 110,000.00 74,000.00 75,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 16,300.00 16,300.00 16,300.00 16,300.00 16,300.00
52.39992 Other Colrg‘tl:g%{%lﬁervices R '],;vwzrmz!-gfgrlri}g 20 . 338!}12“4'11?”68 s e!“(’:30 FQQ}QFQE e 72 000 00_ _2_% orqo 9}2
i asaifi ? +1l19261,396 2a6lbedlz7l 1 $339 i 15242 gHlo0T00)
e Hili
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 130.63 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
53.1103 Materials 1,258.36 4,544.24 500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasaline 37,353.56 38,296.29 38,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 165.00 538.00 500.00 100.00 100.00
53.1601 Small Tools and Equipment

1,207.31 1,200.00

54 - Capital Outlays
542200 Motor Vehicles , 0.00 ) Q.DO 105, ODO 00 100,500.00 0.00
0
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2005/2006

) ;Accbimt De'sg,ription R

Department: 4800 - Telecommunications and
Information Technology

- Balance

Cost Center: 4803 - Telecommunications
Administration
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefits

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 101,188.58
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 6,700.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share - 6,994.70
51.2400 Retirement 4.700.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 300.00

51.2902

Travel and Training

Actut_al__ _

s}Eﬂ%»"”ﬁ'ﬁﬁT G e

] 51 !%fi f@fﬂ i frgféfgaéﬁ ;
il z,ﬁwl'f?aﬁlgj?!wm?? i

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52,1202 Professional Services - Legal
52.3990 Other Contractual Services

5,5; "m{l‘!lf}}'f i 'm‘m??"""'ﬁ“? F'EW'IT“"
FTI ssifica ‘3: i

;;nz fg; cylﬁ :;1;[ ii‘llnﬁ h sscf#gd

‘Efiﬁigé I fiﬁmﬁuauﬂudumulmﬁ.

53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 87.40
53.1102 Postage and Express 0.00

53,1103 Materials
53.1200 Ut|I|tle§{Energy

ILi ik
2006/2007
Actutal
. Balance

- 2007/2008
‘Budget

© 2007/2008
- Estimated -~

2003/2009
--Budget

106,316.96 104,400.00 111,200.00 115,100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 7.,000.00

7,500.61 7,800.00 8,100.00 8,5600.00

5,600.00 7,400.00 7,400.00 8,600.00

300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

875.00 0.00 O.DO 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
572 01 200 00 400.00 400.00
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oposediBudget:200
2005/2006 2006!2007

- S _ - Actutal ~ Actutal 2007/2008 .2007/2008
Account Description . . . - 7. - Balance - . Balance .- Budget -+ ~Estimated -
Cost Center: 4804 - LGTV
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefi .
51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 73,220.48 79,576.46 81,900.00 §7,500.00 86,000.00

51.1300 Overtime Wages 5,416.89 1,745.88 2,000.00 800.00 500.00

51.1901 Accrued Vacalion Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51.2100 Group Insurance 13,400.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 14,000.00

51.2200 FICA - City Share 5,774.93 5,887.48 6,200.00 6,300.00

51.2400 Retirement 3,600.00 4,300.00 6,300.00 6,800.00

51.2700 Workers Compensation 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00

51.2802 Travel and Training 1,702 58 215 06, 1 000 00 » pjm 502" gg
}L,,“?f[; . ;‘ GG ??’F"“ ¢ g

Lji‘ﬂ ij ' F“‘ -'Jiii'ié: i i f!siﬁ“ﬁilf;!lf Lm g

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 0.00 2,257.09 2,200.00 3,500.00 2,000.00
52.2209 Maintenance Service Fees 3,260.39 1,612.22 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

910 500000

52.3999 Other Contractuai Services 4 141. 75

36

M, 000 00
D00 T

scat.o“"n Ts21308T50)
g i
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 0.00 14.61 100.00 100.00 200.00
53.1103 Materials 2,989.44 2,433.58 4,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00
53.1200 Utilitles/Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
53.1270 I"::n_zargy GasolJne N — 103.40 ,304.70 1,300.00 1]90 .00 1,800.00

120060

ffge”ﬁ'ﬁﬁ"‘?f’é“q?
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54 - Capital Outlays
54.2100 Machlnery and Equtpment ’ 22 670 92 22,905.81
i f. el _:!T‘-' T . gl plid

25,000.00

26 .000.00
)

e g?; TRy

§53.5
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1361880178,111/571
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fBudge )0
2005!2006 2006/2007 _
S : " - Actutal Actutal  2007/2008 2007/2008 ~2008/2009
Account Descr:ptlon ool o - Baldnee - - Balange - - Budget .- Estimated - - Budget
Cost Center: 4852 - Landscape Mamtenanc:e
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Ber

51.1100 Reguiar Salaries and Wages 305,106.88 349,408.39 453,700.00 378,000.00 379,900.00
51.1101 Call Pay 6,016.11 6,064.32 6,100.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
51.1300 Qvertime Wages 30,078.53 30,498.74 28,000.00 32,000.00 25,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 80,400.00 80,400.00 93,800.00 93,800.00 81,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 25,225.52 28,661.35 36,200.00 31,000.00 30,400.00
51.2400 Retirement 49,000.00 22,300.00 34,600.00 34,600.00 32,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 9,800.00 9,800.00 9,800.00 9,800.00 7,000.00
51.2901 Uniforms 1,434.94 1,100.18 2,800.00 2,400.00 2,000.00

Travel and Tramlng 1,000.00 1 200 00
5 iz apkt

s
8% *:’:u%apio ‘%‘
T
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 143.75 206.25 0.00 g.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 62,783.45 65,649.00 65,000.00 62,000.00 65,000.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 26,136.40 34,189.05 75,000.00 55,000.00 30,000.00
52.2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 13,465.37 9,323.44 12,000.00 8,000.00 9,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,000.00 . 2,000.00 2,000.00
52.3107 insurance - Auto Liability 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00
52.3108 Insurance - Other 800.00 800.00 © B00.0D 800.00 800.00
52.39499 Other Con.tractual Sewlces . 148,029.16 88,813.04 - 80 OOD 00 105,000.00 60 000 OO

gy pwmp-lgrn"qi
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 186.74 218.45 300.00 100.00 100.00
53.1103 Materials 28,010.70 31,589.42 40,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 23,7359 28,561.62 40,000.00 30,000.,00 35,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 33,161.42 35,078.53 35,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00
i 37 1688505 1500000  10,000.00 12,000.00
e e ;5“25 G

—n=m_

il e

54 - Capital Outlays
54,2100 Machinery and Equipment 4,638.81 32,163.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 14,000.00

94.2200 Motor Vehicles 17,889.18 117,200.00 25,000.00

; .era‘lia:mﬂ«s?ﬁ 00 00

bl

25,000.00
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dgetz2008/
2005!2006 200612007
: . _ Actutal Actutal 2007/2008  2007/2008  2008/2009
Account Descrlptlon o ... Balance . Balange . - Budget  Estimated .- Budget
Department: 6100 - Commumty Deve1opment
51 - Personne! Services & Employee Benel

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 24292812 190,480.24 385,700.00 379,000.00 375,700.00
51.1300 Cvertime Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 26,800.00 20,100.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 56,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 18,306.94 14,150.59 29,200.00 28,000.00 27,300.00
51.2400 Retirement 8,200.00 10,300.00 27,700.00 27,700.00 28,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

51.2902 Travel and Traamng

13,500.00 3 000.00 10 000 00

Fr"'ﬂf‘l’?ﬁ" ETTIT '\*”m‘ﬁu‘] !m‘rﬂ i T 5.‘ “TMTE'T"FP‘{ “ﬁ"’“nﬂq 'I
:’-‘5 SIZ i iyii%%:%z ‘ $51 if iﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ ;Efm_ OE? o ﬂm Lﬂ L% I
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 34,723.71 26,138.09 25,000.00 48,000.00 40,000.00
52.1203 Prof Services - Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicie Repair & Maintenance 6,313.77 4,537.26 7,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 138.00 138.00 200.00 100.00 100.00
52.2326 Rental Maintenance 9,366.37 25714 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 0.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
52.3102 Property Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3999 Other (;??PQEEEE;@;E%QX'E?.S — 0 3&101 . 8, 033.9,9” - 9.5 000.00 28 000, 00 ) 30 000 00
B L e
HpEEE h.:i%ﬂ il Rl !ﬁ;aﬂfiu.mﬁ“g.‘iimi%‘ 7 1 %E‘u‘ 5? Mf M M J’“’

53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 3,010.51 3,569.59 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00
53.1103 Materials 1,679.26 1,262.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy £93.69 572.79 600.00 500.00 500.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 7,627.43 5,167.03 6,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 1,642.23 4,565.88 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

53.1601 Small Tools and Eqmpment

2382

1,000.00 100.00 200.00

coount Glassificationmotali a3 A suppiiesiiisale SHE B0 SHgranion
54 - Capital Outlays
54.2200 Motor Vehicles 0.00 10,480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2401 Computer Equipment 3,710.22 0.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 0.00

01_. Harv'ard G_rant 0.00

i
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2007/2008 2008/2009

-~ Estimated - -

2007/2008

--Budget

- -Budget

_ A_ctutal

Account Description -

58 - Debt Service
58.1201 Leases - Principal
58.1202 Leases - interest _

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,333.82

0.00
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2005!2005 200612007
' _ _ Actutal Actutal 2007/2008 2007/2008
AccountIDescrlptlon B - . Balance - * -Balance - Budget - Estimated =~ -
Department 6101 - City-DAL Marketing PrOJect '
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefit:

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 80,120.80 85,838.40 88,900.00 89,000.00 92,800.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 7,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 6,003.76 6,477.03 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,900.00
51.2400 Retirement 3,900.00 4,400.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 7,100.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
1202 Trsvelend Traing LSRN O 1 T T I L — o
A SarenTo iioaoTiez] ”f TR MR st o ,mﬁ‘ﬁh
st T
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52,1202 Professional Services - Legal 1,768.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 8.50 145.29 500.00 100.00 300.00
52.3852 Marketing & Sales Expense 9,656.15 17,698.38 15,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00
~52.3999 OtherﬂContractual Sawlcngrsr —_— 3,885, 84 4, 139 57 3 000.00 ‘l! %,90 ?0 2,000. (?Qm
2 I 7 e TS ,—:«1 g it " iy rr'mn' e:rm '!r r o y 5 P i -;wzf"nr'.mngu
e i j ,-Ibgﬁua ! ls?mzﬁg I{T;sf Eﬁﬂ zi HE 'E 4‘?{2# 0 00 $Tfri?ﬂ“g‘§§ iﬁ Ojﬁtﬁ]
mm.u;mmf.q%.u ittt A {i 5,§ itk ! YL , redllitt
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 219.69 130.49 200.00 200.00 200.00
53.1103 Materials 2,814.46 391.33 2,000.00 0.00 500.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 289.86 456,47 700.00 400.00 500.00
_ Dues Publ[catlons Subscrlpt 640.00 660 00 500 00
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54 - Capital Outlays
54,2200 Motor Vehicles 4,272.49 4,136.91 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00

‘ 54.2401 Computer Equipme

238



sediBudget2008/20
2005/2006 2006/2007
_ ~ Actutal  2007/2008 2007/2008
- Account Descrlption R T Jalance - o Balance . . Budget = Estimated -
Department: 6102 - KIA Project Manager
51 - Personnel Services & Empioyee Benef

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 0.00 95,830.08 108,100.00 119,000.00 126,300.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 0.00 6,100.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 7,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 0.00 7,225.36 8,100.00 8,800.00 9,100.00
51.2400 Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51 2802 Travel and Tralnlng 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0 00 1,000.00
e - T

,T*fmmﬂrwwmwmn ‘ B T BRI W;m’"'“}ﬁ" m”nm I;’*f“' : m“{}wmqrﬁ"
dssifica - pe sonpeliqiii i) $oaof‘E"T ]i ,)ﬂ 2419 oro0 ]
i ST i ‘li A I i )i !Q it ;I[ i s 2 ! i
‘Lﬂ'“‘iﬁ‘é‘f%‘e_iei_ "’““"f’ﬁ 'i‘?}? Bl "‘F’jﬁl J *% e ;fd!ﬁ’%é ; 'ﬁlftii i iw’iM l‘ﬁ%
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Mainienance 0.00 557.56 500.00 1,000.00 300.00
52 3599 %ther m(.}qoﬂntractual Serwces 0.00 698 29 500 00 600.00 500 00
L e e S Moy
JumE R ) il-f%’u Al i i : ] 3 ‘g Fx Al
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 0.00 437.31 500.00 100.00 100.00
53.1103 Materials 0.00 3.651.34 1,500.00 100.00 500.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 0.00 1,182.05 1,400.00 1,500.00 1,600.00
53 1401 Dues, Publications, Subscrlpt "~ 0.00 0.00 ' 200 OD 0.00
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54 - Capital Outlays

54.2200 Motor Vehicles 0.00 16,574.58 (.00 ) 0.00 0.00
54 2401 1 Comﬂaggﬁg"gfgﬂlé!gmeﬁgnﬁit Mg R R I i {11 M ’EU 0 00' 3H m{! Bme';"?gfks} 200 OO I F 200 Eq[r]qo ég}}mg}wv O,‘i»fqo
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Account

57 -
57.1001
57.1002
57.1007
57.1008
57.1008
57.2001
57.2002
57.2003
57.2004
57.2005
57.2006
57.2007
57.2008
57.2009
57.2014
57.2015
57.2016
57.2017
57.2019
§7.2020
57.2022
57.2023
57.2024

Descrlptlon

Other Costs

First Tee Program
Troup County Archives

Department: 6200 - Appoprlatlon to Agencles

Harmony House

Upper Chattahoochee River Keeper
W. Ga. Technical Coll. Fdn.
LaGrange Perscnal Aid Assoc
Veteran's Service

Chatt Valley Art Museum

Troup Clean and Beautiful
LaGrange Symphony Orchestra
Women of the Church

Jimmy Carter Work Project
Memorial Library

Chamber of Commerce
Chattahoochee-Flint RDC
Industrial Development Authority
Certified Literate Commun
Commun Action for Improv

Care Link
Twin Cedars

DASH - CHILI

Lafayette Society Performing Art
Troup Co. Health Dept.

Wailt's World
e
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gget
200572006

Actutal

- Balange =

10,000.00
75,000.00
27,000.00
5,000.00
300,000.00
14,400.00
4,200.00
15,000.00
12,400.00
0.00

787 .42
0.00
40,000.00
145,794.37
26,603.00
0.00
13,300.00
4,000.00
5,000.00

30

o
2006!20 07

Actutal

10,000.00
75,000.00
27,000.00
0.00

0.00
14,400.00
4,200.00
15,000.00
12,400.00
6.000.00
552.88
0.00
40,000.00
150,481.83
26,603.00
7,465.03
13,300.00
4,000.00
20,000.00
1,758.66
10,010.00
0.00

10,000.00
77,100.00
27,000.00
4,500.00
0.00
20,000.00
4,200.00
18,000.00
12,800.00
6,000.00
600.00
0.00
40,000.00
150,000.00
26,600.00
15,000.00
13,300.00
4,000.00
20,000.00
0.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
32,700.00

0
0

xniu!ﬂ i

12007/2008
-, Estimated -

10,000.00
77,100.00
27,000.00
4,500.00
0.00
20,000.00
4,200.00
18,000.00
12,800.00
6,000.00
600.00
0.00
40,000.00
167,500.00
26,600.00
12,000.00
13,300.00
4,000.00
20,000.00
0.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
32,700.00

2008/2009
. Budget

10,000.00
80,200.00
28,000.00

5,000.00
0.00
20,000.00
4,200.00
18,000.00
13,300.00
6,000.00
£00.00
0.00
40,000.00

172,000.00
26,000.00
13,000.00
13,300.00

4,000.00
20,000.00




2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Account Description -~ Actutal Balance Actutal Balance -~ - - Budget - Estimated - . - - Budget
Department: 9100 - Transfers
54 - Capital Outlays

54.1199 Transfer to Land 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.1289 Transfer to Land 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Improvements
54,1399 Transfer to Buildings & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
improve _
54,1499 Transfer to Infrastructure 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.15992 Transfer fo CIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2198 TransfertoF&FM&E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2299 Transfer to Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,2599 Transfer to Heavy 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Equpment
e T T
2 e T R Ll Hiinam
e
55 - Interfund/Interdepartment:
55.1104 Bank Service Fees 2,790.24 3,154.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
55.1105 Bank Merchant Fees 0.00 7,486.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
55.9009 MIS Dept Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ﬁllocation
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56 - Depreciation
56.3000 Depreciation Expense

e

31



CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 BUDGET

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND BUDGET AND BALANCE

CASH 03-31-08 $ 2,403,333
PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 04-1-08 TO 6-30-08 § 189,577
AVAILABLE FUNDS $ 2,592,910
LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 04-1-08 TO 6-30-08 $ 298,175
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08 $ 2,294,735
PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009

LOAN PRINCIPAL $ 4,254
LOAN INTEREST b -
HODAG PRINCIPAL $ 63,253
HODAG INTEREST 5 14,1186
MISCELLANEOUS $ 1,000
EARNED INTEREST $ 92,000
LAND SALES $ -
TOTAL REVENUE $ 174,623
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $ 2,469,358
LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY 2008-2009

SALARIES DASH § 36,116
GROUP INSURANCE -DASH $ 7,000
FICA - DASH § 2,763
RETIREMENT - DASH $ 2,870
WORKERS COMP - DASH $ 300
DASH APPROPRIATION $ 350,000
SALARIES CD INSPECTOR $ 25,027
GROUP INSURANCE -CD HOUSING INSPECTOR $ 7,000
FICA - CD HOUSING INSPECTOR B 1,915
RETIREMENT - CD HOUSING INSPECTOR $ 1,990
WORKERS COMP - CD HOUSING INSPECTOR $ 300
BANK FEES 5 500
RENTAL MAINTENANCE $ 5,000
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 440,780
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09 $ 2,028,578
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CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 BUDGET

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
CASH 04-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 8-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY 2008-2009
INTEREST ON INVESTED FUNDS
CONTRIBUTIONS- Electric Fund
CONTRIBUTIONS- Telecom Fund
CONTRIBUTIONS- Water and Sewer
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

DHR LEASE

DHR Maintenance

Transition Center Lease

Transition Center Maintenance
Technology Center Lease

Theater Lease

Sale of Surplus Property

Airport Loan - Principal

Airport Loan - Interest

Troup County Loan - Principal

Troup County Loan - Interest

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE
LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY 2008-2009

DHR lease- principal
DHR lease- interest
DHR maintenance
transition center lease- principal
transition center lease- interest
transition center maintenance
DLDA revenue bonds 2005 principal
DLDA revenue bonds 2005 interest
Tranfer Out Ridley Cffice Park
property acquisition
Georgia Tech Study
Callaway South - Prinicipal
Callaway South - Interest
parking deck seal
TOTAL EXPENSES

CASH BALANCE 6-30-09
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(715,968)

475,221
(240,747)

69,097
(309,844)

6,000
400,000
565,000
100,000

1,000
383,000

16,700
328,500
14,500

6,700
290,000
616,000

3,305

849

4,721

1,212

2,737,486

2,427,642

266,410
119,590
16,700
180,000
146,228
14,500
115,000
182,812
263,000
450,000
51,000
92,500
195,174
80,000
2,172,914

254,728



CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-200% BUDGET

SPLOST FUND BUDGET
CASH 5-15-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-15-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-15-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY 2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY 2008-2009
PUBLIC SAFETY LAND/BLDG

UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS LAGRANGE
LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY 2008-2009

CASH BALANCE 6-30-09

34

1

o1 8 N th

592,285

573,459
1,165,744

1,165,744
(0)

3,500,000
3,500,000

750,000

300,000
2,450,000
3,500,000



CITY OF LAGRANGE, GECRGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

UTILITY FUND BUDGET AND BALANCE

CASH 04-30-08 (EXCLUDING CUSTOMER DEPOSITS)

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08 -

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09
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84,799

352,356
437,155

208,845
228,310

1,900,000
2,128,310

2,084,800
43,510



£ 2007/2008
Estimated

2007/2008
S 'Budget i

‘Actutal
..Balance

Actutal
o Balance 7

Account -
Number ‘Description -~
Fund: 521 - Utility Fund

‘Revenues

34 - Charges For Services
34.6003 Administrative/Connection Fees 0.00 40,00
34.6004 Other Miscellaneous Income 506.13 1,936.63
34 9“108 ATIVl Service Fees 74, 50 661 50

EHR RN ﬁf'{?i""”!
,gia‘ssﬁlca on:ho

e

- Investment Income

39 - Other Financing Sources
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39.1207 Transfers in from Sanitation Fd 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 150,000.00
38.1215 Tranfer in from Water/Sewer Fund 800,000.00 635,216.66 770,200.00 770,200.00 750,000.00
39.1216 Transfer in from Electric Fund 762,838.00 387,383.34 422.,600.00 422,600.00 500,000.00
39.1217 Transfer in from Gas Fund 400,000.00 400,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
39.1218 Transfer in from Telecom Fund 117,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
39.2101 _Sale of Surplus Equupr\r}lgl:‘lt” — 765 {Zsﬁr 12— 5 oqoo 0.00 0 qﬂqp
i 2 i i B {or) g !TT Jaliig I?l?’!i T } I va; o ‘}?17'”: ui'm; J |! B N LECAEESL et gLt (e CRLGLLT
e e
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2005/2006

_ _ y ) Actutal 2006/2007 ~2007/2008  2007/2008
Number - Descr{ptmn Sl a7 Balance Actutal Balance . Budget - -Estimated -
Fund: 521 - Uiility Fund

Expenditures

Department: 4800 - Telecommunications and
Cost Center: 4801 - Data Processing

51 - Persennel Services & Employee Benefits

- 51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 137,167.10 144,167.33 146,100.00 152,000.00 156,300.00
© 51.1300 Overtime Wages 13,098.87 8,046.20 6,000.00 7,200.00 7,000.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 28,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 10,963.85 11,310.82 11,400.00 11,800.00 12,100.00
51.2400 Retirement 7,100.00 7.900.00 11,200.00 11,200.00 12,500.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
251 .2902 Trage!lfgg %[QEQW 1 - 3, 289 74 719 099 13 o 12, OOO OOu ! ?1#‘ Ogﬂ 00 mﬁ 000 00
: IHEahoh ﬁ}!ﬁm"’% il St PTE o SIS 0000 .' 2 ? k : g}% % %22 1700¢ w
! Miess) e
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.1301 Hardware Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.1306 Software Maintenance 100,077 .46 118,691.78 111,000.00 109,000.00 115,000.00
52.3108 Insurance - Other 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,000.00

12,881.49

iz xi-r: rmum BT L

Contractual Services
p "w rs g

e

14,662.68 35,000.00 17,000, 00 30 000.00
— Bty nlr;mmr e ~m’v‘1m§yﬂqemm‘"isu nmmmg?;t "V“g'

| 4818

i"flg ; i 800100 1 sREaIGT

il gl i T

r!'ifflcesL‘i il Hé i'%@fl i*fgﬂ?i' il ”Ti I iﬁliiftglsjz

- 53- Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 12,734.43 19,878.12 17,000.00 8,700.00 16,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 133.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
53.1801 Sm’ﬁill T09I5 and[EqUIpmeng 07‘00 0.00 0.00

{agsineation TotallbaSupp s S

54 - Capital Outlays
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 194,95 4,956.00 3,000.00 1,800.00 1,500.00
54,2404 Hardware 16,699.32 7.550.64 90,000.00 79,000.00 20,000.00
54.2405 Software 2.764.27 21,328.30 2,000.00 . 500.00 2.000.00

000

54.2406 Miscellaneous Computer

Sunu'ﬂ f‘g::.‘ﬁi;!:[“”‘“"%{?'ﬁ i‘l"!"‘"i
it nii :i i”%ﬁlil[iﬁ ﬂglééf} ;
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2005!2006

o ﬁ,;ﬁ{%fh

Account = h _ . - Actutal - 2006/2007 2007!2008 2007!2008 . 2008!2009
Number Descrlptlon el Ll T L T Balance Actutal Balance © D Budget . Estimated - Budget
Fund: 521 - Utility Fund

Department: 4940 - General Utilities

Cost Center: 4341 - Utilities Customer Service

51 - Personnel Services & Employse Benefits

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 190,931.00 201,547.11 211,400.00 211,000.00 222.000.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 4,016.68 4,858.55 3,500.00 4,500.00 4,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 46,900.00. 46,900.00 46,900.00 46,900.00 49,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 14,055.74 14,853.76 15,900.00 16,200.00 16,700.00
51.2400 Retirement 10,100.00 11,200.00 15,300.00 15,300.00 16,900.00
51.2600 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 3,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
51.2901 Uniforms 0.00 1,313.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
7_ 512%93% y Tr%\é‘g!gggglw];ﬁ;nlng L Wum o {" ﬁi!ﬂq[ r{iﬂ? = m},ﬁ% A4) i SOQTQQ 1“200 .00 - 900 OO
il ; : iy ATla R DA 3
R R
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52,1201 Prof Servs - Audit & Accounting 94,893.75 80,932.50 85,000.00 77,900.00 78,000.00
52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52,1203 Prof Services - Engineering 16,000.00 6,300.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
52.1302 Collection Agency Expense 37.27 27.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3103 Insurance - Bldg & Contents Fire 29,400.00 29,400.00 29,400.00 29,400.00 29,400.00
52 3%99 :EON;JT?;;@ %gntrgﬂc:.;gmzﬂ‘ §§%ﬁs {g 18, 597 15 - i‘lg 669123 17, 9”93 09*71 M15 000. !OO 20 ODO 00
2 n B ,m" _]‘ ol !'mmm. 3 oI 1”? m-v-g'x—nr
e
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 14,334.62 3,552.09 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
53.1102 Postage and Express 61,245.00 71,255.00 70,000.00 B80,000.00 80,000.00
53.1103 Materials 2,657.85 2,475.91 3,000.00 1,500.00 2,000.00

53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subs

580.35 98 00 0.00 ‘IOO 00 0.00
BT bl 5-:

TR RS it A R R ey I T P
54 - Capital Quilays
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 167.99 3,304.82 25,000.00 25,200.00 0.00
54. 210'1 Oﬁ"ce E?;.:;” HII'I’IEQIE SR ﬁ’ 7,241.40 1,029.44 4,000.00 9,600.00 10 000. 00
KE ‘ e gl k) rlor'i?:“‘ﬂ‘l DR Hidi s $ysels 1‘“| | !‘{ '(r F f’ﬂ!'*f"ﬂ“'ﬁ"} I3 5‘]|" l’il‘ll[l‘! !] Fgﬂ‘m?‘ H gl }‘15{%56‘3-”6”0‘)0@‘ ig‘s‘; T }— T T i '
ik ==; 3! !;f! Hij oG QHI Hgti!]li ) ui ; ii! i{’i‘lié i { é-”‘ﬁklﬁ!iq.%‘gﬁ'
L
- Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges
55.1101 Tellers Over {1,538.09) {413.28) 0.00 0.00 0.00
( 55.1102 Tellers Short _ 118.80 3,261.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

AT
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2005/2006 _ N '
- Actutal 2006/2007 2007/2008 - 2007/2008 2008/2009
-Balance Actutal Balance- .- - .- Budget - - Estimated - - - - Budget

Fund: 521 - Utllity Fuajd
Cost Center: 4942 - Utilittes Engineering and
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefits

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 109,693.61 117,265.60 199,800.00 214,000.00 216,400.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 6,700.00 6,700.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 21,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 7,357.00 7.777.50 14,900.00 15,800.00 16,100.00
51.2400 Retirement 5,200.00 5,500.00 14,100.00 14,100.00 16,500.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
51.2902 Travel and Training 5 191. 18 5,755.32 7 500 00 7,000.00 7,000.00
rgg:.x }giﬁfﬁli‘ﬂrﬂ"ﬁnﬂﬁ’p‘%ﬁgii"nfé‘;l i‘f?’s‘?’ﬂ%g!ﬁ!ﬂl =’_ fl j [} i mrnmmgﬁzs 2~1§ ) = T .‘ 00'00

' T S ;;i'é%i;h gfi } il (Hi i | el Eﬁ%ﬁiﬁii
L RIS Einplc i Sl iI il

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 3,078.60 (0.70) 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 470.58 834.43 1,500.00 700.00 1,000.00
52.2203 Radic Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 700.00 700.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
Othiieilix;‘cﬂl?ﬁgﬁigﬂcﬂwtr}lmaaI““g'ﬁgﬁgnvﬂlcesmﬂﬁﬂw“m.,r'ﬂ nn; TR 3 s ¥ ¥ rmg; rgug lrerrri 0191!"1?;5 »ﬁuu!m« vwm!z:?-oc.?{
S Amstication éqm‘aﬁtail':’ A s [ 3?[([55 ‘iié?i‘{?"‘ i L ﬁ%{& gga‘ﬁ,qpﬁ
Uighasedcontiskied sepvices | i I

53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 76.12 48.62 500.00 800.00 800.00
53.1103 Materials 221.82 127.20 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 1,028.73 886.15 1,600.00 900.00 900.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 913.15 980.85 1,500.00 1,800.00 1,900.00
Ques !Publacatlons Subscri _ 168 OD‘ ‘ 55.00 300.00 2,100.00 3,000.00

Jﬂ"‘l'{"ﬂ!ml oiii‘gi’“"”'
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54 - Capital Outlays
54.2100 Mach:nery’andyEqmpr!_u.ant

40,000.00

b wmqu-mm;m-s: Rl

4 032 00

4,000.00
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2005[2006
~ Actutal  2006/2007  2007/2008  2007/2008 _
.~ “Balance Actutal Balance - :: Budget . Estimated = Budget

Fund: 521 - Utll[ty Fund
Cost Center: 4943 - Utilities Services
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefits

51.1100 Reguiar Salaries and Wages 276,328.97 291,088.16 299,300.00 297,200.00 314,200.00
51.1101 Call Pay 3,584.56 3,848.71 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 12,860.40 16,266.79 16,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
51,1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 73,700.00 73,700.00 73,700.00 73,700.00 70,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 21,346.61 22,926.82 23,900.00 23,500.00 24,600.00
51.2400 Retirement 14,100.00 16,700.00 22,700.00 22,700.00 23,200.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00
51.2901 Uniforms 1,486.73 2,243.93 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,100.00
51.2902 ini 3?9 45 429"95 ) 400.00 . 400.00 800.00
, %Zdﬁ.o: "-?%@éé’ﬁ%ﬁ{gosj&q's ! isaae i E@%@E&l
mmioyemenetsl LD L

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 14,612.04 12,670.86 13,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
52.2203 Radic Maintenance 207.00 298.17 300.00 200.00 0.00
52.3107 Insurancs - Auto Liability 4,900.00 4,900.00 4,900.00 4,900.00 4,900.00

52 3999 Other Contractual Ser\nc:es ‘ 437 21 488.50 500 00 600.00
i T m,r, ﬂxr( Lareey ATRER e - H rrwm 1 mmu i‘l k Y !qm_vv:_mmmgglmnr
S s:u i,usu i 'is' il ‘:?:FH ';zi 0 llﬁggf
Rirchased/Co A i

53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Oifice Supplies 616.66 268.50 600.00 300.00 400.00
53.1103 Materials 7,184.87 4.579.32 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00
53.127¢ Energy - Gasoline 22,634.17 23,081.76 21,000.00 28,000.00 30,000.00
53.1601 Small Toaols and Equipment 103 33 186.17 300.00
b 1 it Jti g IR ST s e e i : LI, im,l !gﬂ{i ﬂtl[“ i'; B ﬂé‘xv;] mmﬁvﬁvgg\ﬁm
e it

54 - Capital Cutlays

54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,2200 Motor Vehicles 22 594.00 0.00 25,000.00 21,100.00 14,000.00
54.2401 Computer Equipment 16,807.865 5,800.00 6,000.00 8,200.00 6,000.00
. "514 2403 EH{I;HIIE:;J_{‘E! ‘c%‘;m%c}uypment ) ____.0.00
e | oy
T iR
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2005!2005

Account s i 7 ‘ o o Actutal - - 2006/2007 2007/2008 20072008 _

Number . Descriptlon Sieoe llooowooroos swleee o Balance Actutal Balance . .-Budget - Estimated - .uic.
" Fund: 521 - Utility Fund

Cost Center: 4944 - Utilities Service Center

51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefits

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 192,400.65 159,181.37 166,000.00 165,500.00 175,200.00
51,1300 Overtime Wages 4,776.69 2,480.06 3,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 29,000.00 40,200.00 33,500.00 33,500.00 35,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 14,247 11 11,835.68 12,800.00 12,800.00 13,100.00
51.2400 Retirement 8,600.00 11,100.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 14,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00

51.2902 Travel ancl Tralning 273.04 1,200.00 100.00 500.00
T ; B
Accuu e CIAaS] bhm% m?ﬂ ik

T T s e e T e W”WH By o
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 3,926.19 2,731.63 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 9,105.67 10,754.97 10,000.00 11,000.00 12,000.00
52.2203 Radic Maintenance 0.00 80.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 200.63 906.50 500.00 500.00 500.00
52. 3999 Other Contractual Services - 7,666.64 8 846 26 11, 000 00 9,000.00 9,000.00

F‘Fﬁﬂ "'
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53 - Supplies
- 53,1101 General Office Supplies 71.47 414.97 400.00 100.00 200.00
53.1103 Materials 10,573.46 9,827.51 10,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 26,377.92 26,862.47 26,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
- 53.1270 Energy - Gasaline 8,540.53 . 4,628.17 6,500.00 5,500.00 6,000. 00
e U S B T B S 3 o S e 4 oI S B3 66,

54 - Capital Outlays

541201 Landand Buildings 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 18,800.00 8,000.00
54,2100 Machinery and Equipment 19,560.82 162.84 1,500.00 500.00 0.00
54.2101 Office Equipment 6,729.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54 2200 Motor Vehicles 0.00 0.00
TR uﬁ’*{lﬂgﬁ’”s*’;sfi?@%“‘gﬁ 50800 {" ;a}{‘éﬁjﬁqieagigo
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2005]2006 . . , o
. Actutal . 2006/2007 2007!2008 2007/2008
“. Balance.Actutai Balance { ] . Estimated ..~

Fund: 521 - Utility Fund
Department: 8100 - Transfers
. 54 - Capital Outlays

54.1198 Transfer to Land 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.1288 Transfer to Land Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.1399 Transfer to Buildings & Improve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
541499 Transfer to Infrastructure 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,1599 Transfer to CIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
542198 TransfertoF&FM&E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2299 Transfer to Vehicles .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5_&;2599 Transfer to Heavy Eqmprnent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 ggg
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55 - Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges

l‘!i

i *ﬁ,{] 7
i

- 55.1105 Bank Merchant Fees 37,733.58 53,537.93 0.00 0.00 0.00
- 55.1106 ATM Expenses 25.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E55 ?E?O L}’g&%ﬁg&!ﬁ & Mg{gﬂmﬁ‘?gg Alloc; - ,m,? (3;_4,525 91) mi r — 0.00 " O.QO : 19.0(') - 0.00
e i i i i | 'R Hik
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56 - Depreciation

56 .3000 Deprematiorl E)ﬁ(pense o HDTOMD - F‘lﬂ" 0;99 S ‘0}9(‘3{1 ] ! 0 00 i 0.00
s
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CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

WATER AND SEWER FUND BUDGET AND BALANCE

CASH 04-30-08 (EXCLUDING CUSTOMER DEPOSITS)

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09

43
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224,757

3,543,198
3,767,955

2,260,054
1,507,901

15,286,200
16,794,101

13,611,800
3,182,301



Fund: 3 Water&SerFund T

Revenues
34 - Charges For Services

34.4131
34.4211
34.4212
34.4213
34.4214
34.4215
34.4216

34.4217
34.4218
34.4255
34.4256
34,4257
34.4258
344258

34.4260
34.4262
34.4264

- 34.6001
34.6002
34.6003

34.6004

34.6005
34.6006
34.5011
34.6016
34.6017
34.6023

Sale of Recyclables

Sale of Water

Fire Services

Water Connection Services
Allowances & Adjustments
Miscellanecus

Hydrant Rental-Troup County

Penalties-Water

District 1 Surcharge - Water
Sewer Service Charge
Sewer Connection Fees
Allowances & Adjustments
Miscellaneous

Wastewater Trmt
Permits/Fees
Penalties-Sewer

District 1 Surchage - Sewer
Wastewater Discharge Permit

Utility Theft Recovery
Vendor Compensation
Administrative/Connection
Fees

Other Miscellaneous Income

Check Read

Meter Test

Elderly Discounts-Water
Water Bad Debt

Sewer Bad Debt

Water Bad Debts Recovered

36 - Investment Income

36.1002
36.1003

Interest on invested Funds
Water and Sewer R & E Fund

2005/2006

0.00
7,586,819.91
63,378.65
105,312.35
(73,852.86)
1,853.46
16,141.32

85,723.97
0.00
5,114,787.07
11,693.36
{54,789.13)
7,677.23
7,365.00

51,042.28
0.00
100.00

0.00
0.00
36,665.00

9,280.97

400.00
0.00
(8,555.04)
20,772.95
(11,861.18)

(103,632.86)
2,338.01

2006/2007

\ctutal Balance_Actutal Balance '

5,088.93
8,806,346.57
64,005.86
336,2686.64
(87,582.11)
6,509.39
21,166.80

110,174.90
916.05
5,827,873.28
253,720.73
(97,420.59)
11,090.00
7,510.00

50,785.16
594.51
0.00

0.00
0.60
38,935.00

25,873.49

360.00
0.00
(13,141.68)
(5,143.80)
(11,531.53)
0.00

(92,791.94)
0.00

2007/2008

0.00
8,825,000.00
72,000.00
350,000.00
(75,000.00)
7,000.00
23,000.00

120,000.00
0.00
5,948,000.00
300,000.00
(65,000.00)
10,000.00
6,000.00

55,000.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
45,000.00

10,000.00

500.00
0,00
(12,500.00)
0.00

200772008

_ Estimated .~ . .

0.00
8,607,100.00
68,000.00
416,000.00
(80,000.00)
4,000.00
75,000.00

106,000.00
3,500.00
5,597,300.00
445,000.00
(70,000.00)
10,000.00
6,000.00

48,000.00
1,100.00
0.00

0.00
g.00
48,000.00

22,000.00

500.00
500.00
(12,000.00)
(6,000.00)
0.00

0.00

ﬁi&l

0.00
8,747,900.00
68,000.00
450,000.00
(70,000.00)
5,000.00
21,000.00

110,0800.00
5,000.00
5427,100.00
455,000.00
(65,000.00)
10,000.00
6,000.00

50,000.00
2,200.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
48,000.00

10,000.00

500.00
500.00
(12,000.00)
0.00

0.00
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: _ - _ . 2005/2006 2006/2007  2007/2008 ,'z'no-nzooa
Number - Description -~ - = Actutal Balance Actutal Balance " . Budget . ' . Estimated

37 - Contributions and Donations
38.2219 Contributions - Round Up 14,894.63 8,217.67 0.00 7,000.00

Program
| A pa )
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38 - Miscellaneous Revenue
38.9008 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 245.00 1,150.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

T

Tegal )T Elﬂaif*ﬂ{"‘

ian
A
aneou

Lk R R T

-39 - Other Financing Sources

39.2101  Sale of Surplus Equipment 4 768.64 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30. 3101 Revenue Bond Proceeds 2,750,000.00 0.00
Ry ‘“"HJI Tﬁ'l ‘“ﬂuiv’n

i .;,;?’"‘-”F- TS G A T
e
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, : . 2005/2006 ~  2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
"Number - Descrlptlon 7o o Actutal Balance - Actutal Balance - .Budget - Estimated - - - Budget
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Expenditures
Department: 4300 - Sewer System
Cost Center; 4320 - Sewer Collection
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51,1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 316,568.13 316,846.32 347.600.00 323,000.00 349,200.00
51.1101 Call Pay 3,808.24 3,652.56 3,600.00 4.100.00 4,200.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 17,626,056 21,876.20 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 73,700.00 73,700.00 73,700.00 73,700.00 77,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 24,751.68 24,924 .37 27,400.00 25,900.00 27,600.00
51.2400 Retirement 16,800.00 19,300.00 26,800.00 26,800.00 29,500.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 24,000.00 24,000.00 24.000.00 24.000.00 24.,000.00
51.2901 Uniforms 1,712.60 2,391.56 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

-m

. Eg‘%éfg% §T§im§f@ll r.‘zlfdg a ﬁﬁ’ §H ) } : h W

512002 Travel apd Training 648.99 2,227.20 2,000.00 1,800.00 2,000.00
A S a8l qBIea T il e aBE Ol : rﬂg@b‘ﬁ‘i 5 é’?noa 00‘
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 0.00 1.055.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 37,172.78 33,662.98 33,000.00 25,000.00 27,000.00
52,2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 4,005.34 3,510.92 3,500.00 4,700.00 3,000.00
52.2203 Radioc Maintenance 128.11 69.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 55,238.82 80,371.17 35,000.00 16,000.00 18,000.00
52.2320 Equipment Rental ' 2,929.46 472.50 500.00 100.00 0.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 20,300.00 20,300.00 20,300.00 20,300.00 20,300.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 6,100.00 6,100.00 6,100.00 6,100.00 6,100.00

52.3999 Other Contractual Serwc:es 227, ‘150 57 223 945 43 200,000.00 105,000.00 175,000.00
l- i FEA. g I P pag st ui S

r-r s-um,

i i Lrms "g;”“‘ml?’?"
i e i
. 53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 57.16 131.89 200.00 500.00 500.00
53.1103 Materials 133,474,32 102,017.87 125,000.00 90,000.00 110,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 22,348.86 21,729.58 23,000.00 30,000.00 35,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscrlpt 342.00 400.00
53.1601 3,241.48 0.00

7 "Z’"'l"’”“”‘ﬁ Rugi
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Account ' - _ o 2005/2006 2006/2007

.2007/2008

R

| 2007/2008

Number. ‘Description =~ - ~* . ! Actutal Balance Actutal Balance . = -

- Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges

55.9001 Customer Service Allocation 0.00 0.00
55.9002 Engineer/Supervision Allocation 0.00 0.00
55.9003 Utilities Services Allocation 0.00 0.00
55.9004 Utilities Service Cir Allocation 0.00 0.00
55.8006 Telephone Expense Allocation 0.00 0.00
55.9009 MIS Dept Expense Allocation 0.00 0.00
55.9010 Utility Bank & Merch Fees Allac 5,754.33 0.00

AT 'f'““}u I IR e LTI
|CI ssifi catlomi
Jcﬂii‘-dd i
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. Budget -

-Estimated

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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2005]2006 }
3 : ) Actutal . 2006/2007 2007/2008 - 2007/2008
Number 'Descrlptlon : : - ‘Balance Actutal Balance - 'Budget - Estimated -
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Cost Center: 4330 - Sewage Pumping and
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

- 51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 597,633.30 626,287.90 691,900.00 662,000.00 723,200.00
51.1101 Call Pay 5,401.17 5,472.60 5,400.00 5,900.00 5,800.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 26,498.71 30,650.78 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
51.1900 Accrued Payroll Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 127,300.00 127,300.00 127,300.00 127,300.00 133,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 45,627.96 48,475.32 53,800.00 52,000.00 53,500.00
51.2400 Retirement 34,400.00 38,400.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 59,800.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
51.2901  Uniforms 1,690.34 2,711.95 2,000.00 1,800.00 2,000.00
51.2902 Travel and Tralnlng 6,927.14 5,893.03 8,400.00 8 000_.00 7,200.00
”" [aESHEatBHT, = 37 B3 T R e b 0 S0 s (32 860100

L 0 L
1 EEHE i it

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202 Professional Services - Legal 4,262.05 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 19,384.83 21,137.58 25,000.00 29,000.00 30,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 24,201.64- 73,034.94 85,000.00 45,000.00 78,000.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 408,752.11 410,641.66 290,000.00 340,000.00 315,000.00
52.2207 Landfil Tipping Fees 210,063.08 154,325.83 202,000.00 177,000.00 185,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 20,300.00 20,300.00 20,300.00 20,300.00 20,300.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
52.3108 Insurance - Other 300.00 300.00 0.00
T o e L 50,000.00
=é=§55'u*sélp i gzs;% m ]'gwias% F] *i I if %Eig T ] ?[ it i i {rﬁ"%’“ T@Elﬁ perrenn ; i%[‘ﬁ"?%?g
I‘g{] i E(llciﬁﬁﬁﬂ;‘ iy mﬁwnusnuﬁiumwﬁl.ssf&E if ” [Li[ ng!iiﬁ ;ﬁ' Bl g .ﬁ}ML ﬁéMﬁLﬁg :i‘ hi l“J %&m!i
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 823.66 1,387.03 1,500.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
53.1103 Materials 117,624.76 16,954.03 220,000.00 231,000.00 240,000.00
53.1200 Uiilities/Energy 849,295.05 755,810.72 800,000.00 675,000.00 750,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 21,317.76 21,486.41 22,000.00 24,500.00 27.,500.,00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 1,129.75 1,320.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
53.1601 Small Tools and Equipment 7 104 95 11 853 76 13 ODD 0o 12 500. 00 12,000.00
S S o ORI B3 15057258 3715818 BAAEITS 1 ssaElnaing!
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: _ 2005!2005 _ -
Account - : . Actutal 20062007 2007/2008 - 2007/2008
~Number . Descrlptlon oo oifeviooo o Balance Actutal Balance -Budget : . ... -Estimated
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund

‘Cost Center: 4340 - Water Pollution Control

Laboratory
51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefits
51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 87,931.84 89,881.60 93,100.00 92,000.00 85,400.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 13,400.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 14,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 6,138.04 6,501.26 6,900.00 §,700.00 7,000.00
51.2400 Retirement 4,600.00 5,000.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 7,100.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

- 51.2901  Uniforms

22.45 : 100.00 100.00
. 828.80 00 . 400.00

|uﬂs1l

A e BTy
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

¢ 92,2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 29.00 62.45 500.00 100.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 47.42 1,099.90 800.00 300.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00

52 _3999 cher Contractual Sewlces

144 127 68 (59 602 43) 70 DDO DO 62 000, 00 50,000.00
SR i

ha.-ie;d!Con }éie&aSemcgg é»i' *? ik l _ﬁ 5|I||l i ‘,gi:%m wﬁwﬁiﬁ !Emilmﬂ“ ﬂn“ S
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 76.26 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
i 53.1103 Materials 10,940.73 13,674.71 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 613.34 084.43 900.00 1,100.00 1,200.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subseript 22575 34.00 100.00 100.00

- §3.1601 SmaII'Tools and Equlpment

E "!%ﬂ‘”‘ﬂﬂai"i" iy
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53 - Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges
55.9006 Teleph Expense Allocah
i l:.} pan

.00 0.00
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I . _ -~ 2005/2006 2006/2007 200712008 - 2007/2008 2008/2009
Number Déscription - coeses s Actutal Balance Actutal Balance -~ - - ——-Budget - - Estimated - - —-Budget
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund

Department: 4350 - Sewer Collection
Construction
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

FICA - City Share D 00 0.00
A ",o“’?’ﬁ“"’é“i‘é?é’x”t"""&“ tion Total: HEAHT
éﬂﬂh’iilu?rhmw s - g;i;%;’ e
1iSenvices &lEmplo L
52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1207 Sewer Eng & Design Magnolia 66,211.54 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.1211 Eng & Design Dixie Creek Basin 61,433.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.1212 Sewer Eng & Design- Shoal/Long 0.00 23,000.23 0.00 0.00
52,1213 SEW?T‘E‘DQ & De5|gn L Cane D 00 45,900.00 0.00
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54 - Capltal Outlays

54.1407 System Additions 459,864.00 53,279.06 300,000.00 363,000.00 260,000.00
54.1450 Repairs to Pavement 68,263.19 74,713.65 65,000.00 50,000.00 60,000.00
54.1489 Sewer Sys Constr Magnoiia Dis 24,014.61 278,377.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,1493 Sewer Sys Const - Shoal/L. Cane 0.00 15,246.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,1494 Sewer Sys Const - L Cane 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment B,282.25 26,165.75 115,600.00 106,000.00 115,000.00

54.2514 Water & Sewer Improvements
mﬂ.,;m""’igfﬂaf?“"ﬂi%mi“wm‘ et TR

e

0.00 0.00 0.00
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58 - Debt Service
58.1202 Leases - Interest 0.00
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_ 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008  2008/2009
- - Actutal Balance Actutal Balance © .- Budget- - Estimated Budget

Department 4360 - WPC Plant
54 - Capital Outlays

54.1302 Buildings and Structures 48,750.00 121,233.92 39,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 0.00 61,270.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 42,000.00
54.2200 Motor Vehicles 21 430 75 15 081 00 0.00 D 00 48,000.00
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2005/2006
Account S S Actutal - 2006/2007 2007/2008  2007/2008
Number Description - - 77 .. 2% . . Balance Actutal Balance -~  Budget - Estimated
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Department: 4400 - Water System
Cost Center; 4430 - Water Pumping and
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 374,019.34 382,926.48 440,000.00 445400.00 457,100.00
51.1102 K-Time 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 54,827.34 61,869.77 60,000.00 57,000.00 55,000.00
51.1301 Q-Time 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 93,800.00 93,800.00 93,800.00 93,800.00 91,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 30,754.90 32,368.08 37,500.00 37,100.00 -38,200.00
51.2400 Retirement 24,200.00 24,400.00 35,500.00 35,500.00 39,000.00
51.2600 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 5,720.00 0.00 0.00

51.2700 Workers Compensation 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00

51,2801 Uniforms 1,343.30 285.70 1,200.00 1,000.00

51 2902 Travel and Tralmng 6 040 U‘I 10,179. 70 8,000.00
;”‘ﬁﬂﬂmﬂﬁ?ﬂ SRNApE g rz;;" f‘ﬁll {ga IS EEEG S ATA !
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52,1202 Professional Services - Legal 10,836.97 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
52.1203 Prof Services - Engineering 6,145.00 69,045.49 000 . 3,900.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 13,416.09 16,211.11 5,000.00 4,700.00 5,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 1,061.84 1,750.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 54,679.85 245,471.49 50,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
52,3101 Insurance - General Liability 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
52,3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
52.3108 Insurance - Other 700.00 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00

Other Contractual Services
HitHH "*"E"l’i“?‘l hmig ﬂﬁ“&;!!i’"“"?m “"I:I'!f?" ST AR e e R 4!}" {’ W3

100,014.82 79,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 2,656.52 1,342.25 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
53.1103 Materials 323,654.26 372,266.11 275,000.00 315,000.00 350,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 447 599,13 510,504.74 500,000.00 515,000.00 515,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasaline 2,981.96 4,459.07 3,700.00 3,300.00 3,500.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 5,038.51 612.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
~ Small Tools ?I.!.d Eq wprrgept 3159313931 W’i 000 90 " 4?9.9%? ng . 31970% 590%
s i
: 'i{ ;mﬂid e L

54 - Capital Qutlays
-1405  River Pumping Statlon 29,520.19 41,549.9
; — - S—
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2006/2007
Int- ' _ .2005/2006 Actutal 2007/2008 - 2007/2008
Number - Descrlptmn “e . . - - .- ActutalBalance ... Balance . . . Budget - Estimated 2008/2009 ) Budget
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Cost Center: 4440 - Water Distribution
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

-51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 408,866.89 458,213.04 503,300.00 440,000.00 527,900.00
51.1101 Call Pay 4,502.28 4.253.04 4,100.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 87,009.82 110,819.92 80,000.00 90,000.00 85,000.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 107,200.00 107,200.00 107,200.00 107,200.00 119,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 36,500,94 41,950.43 42,500.00 39,500.00 45,600.00
51.2400 Retirement 26,700.00 28,800.00 39,900.00 39,900.00 48,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00
51.2901 Uniferms - 3,200.45 2,634.79 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 78,292.87 83,062.27 70,000.00 85,000.00 70,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52,2206 Meter Repair & Maintenance 477.95 0.00 0.00 _ 0.00 0.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 18,000.00 18,000.,00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 4,600.00 4,600.00 4.600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00
(B}Eﬂgx; w%aﬂgg}céuil m%%;:vqlces 20,004.68 29,723. 0% TI - 35m000 {}qgl ; ,‘19 Oqu 00 z 23, ODDl QqO
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el i e
53 - Supplies

'53.1101  General Office Supplies 1,485.00 303.31 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
53.1103 Materials 197,981.09 102,774.16 25,000.00 22,000.00 20,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 2,614.21 2,661.15 2,700.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

‘83.1270 Energy - Gasoline 51,228.02 57,693.98 50,000.00 £66,000.00 £6,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 3B82.67 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00
53.1601 Small Tools fﬂd Iéquipment 19,747.73 8} 275?69 , 15,000.00 15, DOD DO 13 009 .00

P A ) kg LR L e u ST e
Iessificatior 8l ATos 23 ot 105100,00

54 - Capital Outlays .
54,2200 Motor Vehicles 0.00 18,290.00 0.00 0.00 D DO
7Y v GHPGHY m * e 55:[ .Eé‘ T " e
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95 - Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges
55.8010  Utifity Bank & Merch Fees Alloc 9,754.31 0.00 : 0.00

b bt
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2006/2007 :
. 200572006 Actutal 2007/2008 2007/2008
Number Description .- ' . .- . . Actutal Balance .. . .Balance. . ... _Budget -  Estimated 2008/2009 Budget

58 - Debt Service

58.1202 Leases [nterest
10 1R8I BEbH
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2005!2006 : B :
S , -Actutal 2006/2007  2007/2008 2007/2008
) Number _Description - . weloi ‘Balance ‘Actutal Balance - Budget ¢ .. Estimated
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Department: 4450 - Water Systemn
51 - Personnel Services & Employee
51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages

512200 FICA- CityShare

1‘ :sAﬁﬁﬁfﬂBgii!ﬂ
L

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.2205 (Other Repair & Maintenance .

g ; r%w}*ﬁg&i%‘ *iiﬁfﬁ &ﬂ}l*?ilg;%}t&ﬁg@tm,}ig ‘T‘w i g ZF il Iﬁ ;[ﬁ-flv i i '; il
chas dice Hgs { .
R R Wi

I
l!ﬁf%ﬂé; o

54 - Capital Outlays

54.1407 System Additions 36,046.72 27.,600.00 30,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
54,1409 Water Plant Improvements 53,032.56 3,888.66 35,000.00 5,000.00 75,000.00
54,1430 Distribution System 26,802.13 2,589.28 150,000.00 160,000.00 0.00
Improvements :
54.1450 Repairs to Pavement 284,436.93 424 ,437.20 300,000.00 240,000.00 250,000.00
54.1463 Construction Materials 0.00 422.215.05 200,000.00 450,000.00 300,000.00
54.1465 Meters and Accessories 259,636.95 535,4584.04 150,000.00 225,000.00 200,000.00
54,1478 Const Mater - Unicorp Area 64,259.75 301,993.59 250,000.00 930,000.00 0.00
54.1479 Const Labor - Unincorp Area 22.405.94 58,075.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,2100 Machinery and Equipment 32,241.00 44.511.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 75,000.00
i 2?29&,, o e e 0,,92.,,09 o
L e e
Ji! Zan a Outla i ; - ﬂ}lﬂ ainim i 5 i l ! 1311 ﬂ i
58 - Debt Service
58.2302 1999 GEFA-Loan Principal 74,566.12 77,778.34 81,100.00 81,100.00 100,000.00
58,2303 GEFA Interest Expense 66 544 12 63,331.90 60 000 OD 60 000. 00 120 OOO 00
BN mmzjtfg;wmmwv mmmmm ; ‘ -r“! S e ey r"",ﬁ'g"frm'f"u"g!w'f =‘-v ; -""’E:‘-: “1 i ﬂ;"' I@R M
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Account . - 200512006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Number - Description : - - - - Actutal Balance--Actutal Balance -- - - - -- - Budget-. .- Estimated . ... Budget
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Department: 9100 - Transfers
54 - Capital Outlays

54.1399 Transfer to Buildings & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Improve

54,1499 Transfer to Infrastructure 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

54,2199 TransfertoF&FM&E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

I ols

54,2299 Transfer to Vehicles
it

i ""‘ﬂﬂmﬂ i
{ICTE '?ﬁﬁ: lﬁﬁ“iﬂ?ﬁgh"m' 5

JLELL.; ifeEy |thli!®'uflaf\?f i

- Interfund/Interdeparimental
55.1104 Bank Service Fees . © 256.78 0.00
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56 - Depreciation
56.3000 Depreclation Expense
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2005/2006 2006/2007 200772008 2007/2008

Budget .- Estimated : -

Account CL
- Agctutal Balance__Actutal Balance ..~ - B

Number - Description -
Fund: 523 - Water & Sewer Fund
Department: 9200 - Cantributions fo
Other Funds
- 54 - Capital Outlays

54 1464 Water & Sewer# 2

R

,2 0,000.00 4,250,000.00
: Mse%"’ﬁ' f

o

57 - Other Costs
57.2100 Round Up Exp - CAFI 3,561.15 2,054.42 0.00 0.00 - .
55?7 %191 Round Up Exp LaGrange 3,561.15 31’"2 054 42 O 00 O OD .
AC Wmmut}CI t (i at .E !mrq{ r! I il %'m *F s ;é’g}u!z.ité a0
Gl B l Jg' S ? i 5- 1 : * E g L
i !F'iﬂ. .. J@“M lohaaaal UJ}I;L;;_g I]”L i " L }Llf ULU il 1’ L ug iq!ﬂl ﬁiﬂiﬂzﬁm&ﬁféu e
61 - Other Financing Uses
61.1003 Transfer Qut-Cap 0.00 550,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
61.1005 Transfer Out-Utility Fund 600,000.00 600,000.00 770,200.00 770,200.00 750,000.00
61.1006 Transfer Out-Water/Sewer 4,355,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 124,000.00 124,000.00 124 000 OO

: 61. 1017 Transfer out -Ridley Off 134 000.00
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CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

ELECTRIC FUND BUDGET AND BALLANCE

CASH 04-30-08 (EXCLUDING CUSTOMER DEPOSITS)

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08 '

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09

58
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5,046,222

5,765,548
10,811,770

8,393,946
2,417,824

42,307,700
44,725,524

42,493,800
2,231,724
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Account . .. - B . 2005/2006 - 2006!2007 2007/2008 - -2007/2008

Number* Description - - =+ ‘- Actutal Balance  Actutal Balance - . - -- Budget ‘. . Estimated 2008/2009 Budget
Fund: 524 - Elecltric Fund
Revenues
34 - Chargaes For Services
344131 Sale of Recyclables 0.00 517.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
34.4311 Sale of Electricity 34,194,655.78  35,708,280.23 36,272,000.00  36,035,200.00 39,354,700.00
34.4312 Security Lights 621,047.18 - B72,688.54 685,000.00 704,000.00 720,000.00
34.4313 Connection Fees 41,762.40 11,110.00 50,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00
34.4314 Pole Rental 90,885.00 109,325.80 115,000.,00 110,000.00 150,000.00
344315 Allowances & Adjustments (17,255.09) {(10,585.40) {12,000.00} (4,000.00} {4,000.00)
34.4316 Miscellaneous 46,490.96 891.03 5,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
34.4317 Penalties-Electric 275,496.00 316,181.76 300,000.00 320,000.00 330,000.00
34.4318 Off System Electric Sales 2,436,240.97 1,570,117.25 1,000,000.00 1,650,000.00 1,350,000.00
34.6001 Utility Theft Recovery 488.53 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
34.6002 Vendor Compensation 9,557.11 0,506.57 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
34,6003 Administrative/Connection 186,770.85 185,360.00 175,000.00 162,000.00 175,000.00
. Fees
34,6004 Other Miscellaneous 35,381.83 34,409.78 30,000.00 33,000.00 30,000.00
Incame
- 34.6005 Check Read 980.00 810.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
34.6006 Meter Test 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34.6007 Surge Protection 0,726.06 9,545.52 9,800.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
34.6009 Elderly Discounts-Electricity (46,737.98) (71,126.13) (68,000.00) (68,000.00) (68,000.00)
34.6014 Electn??gm%q‘sm?%bt _— (248, 7075 19r1) ] {195 402. iE;>4) (?75 ,000.00) (18§ ?09?} .00)
ST S e e e s e BT
chE
36 - Investment Income
36.1002 Interest on Invested Funds 461,105.22 637,063.82 500,000.00 357,000.00 375,000.00
36.1004 Misc Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36.1006 Valuation Fluctuation-Invest. (14,289.76) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

’“r*éw’rrmm ?l@% "l I 1M~cv:u Yirg
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l
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37 - Contributions and Donations

38.2219 Contributions - Round Up 5,967.11 45,570.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Program _

38 - Miscellaneous Revenue

© 38.8008 Other Miscellaneous 994.25 1,743.05 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
Revenue

39 - Other Financing Sources
39.2101 Sale of Surplus Equipment 0.00 134,503.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00
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2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008

Actutal Balance Actutal Balance Bud Estlmated 2008/2009 Budget
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e

2005/2006  2006/2007
-Actutal Balance  Actutal Balance

_Accuuht . L
Number - Description -
Fund: 524 - Electric Fund

Expenditures
Department: 4600 - Electric System

51 - Personnal Services & Employee

200712008
Budget -.

2007]2008 :
‘Estimated 2008/2009 Budget

Benefits
51.1100

51.1101
51.1300
51.1801

51.2100
51.2200
51.2400
51.2700
51.2801
51.2902

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202

52.1304
52.2201

52.2203
52.3101

52.3107

92,3999

E?EE.I&W]FT’% pEH "INI (i EasiE
SR

i 'Ni%la

Regular Salaries and
Wages

Call Pay

Overiime Wages
Accrued Vacation
Expense

Group Insurance
FiCA - City Share
Retirement

Workers Compensation
Uniforms

Travel and Tra:mng

R u‘ o
%ﬂg‘ !{ fii% 1]!&!%%35 ,&EE!”

i
i .ﬁi;

Professional Services -
Legal

Line Clearance
Vehicle Repair &
Maintenance

Radio Maintenance
Insurance - General
Liability

Insurance - Auto Liability

Other Contractual
Servu:es

536,754.16

11,674.03
71,024.38
0.00

87,100.00
45,707.74
30,700.00
12,200.00
2,297.30
6,543.93

T

12,724.61

l

L

126,062.39
74,685.02

0.00
30,500.00

8,400.00

108,477.49

557,014.20

12,889.18
76,600.33
0.00

87,100.00
47,817.42
35,000.00
12,000.00

1,994.93

1,811.75

169,123.44
54,002.76

461,92
30,500.00

8,400.00

112,839.14

588,300.00

13,000.00
62,500.00
0.00

87,100.00
50,500.00
47,800.00
12,000.00
4,000.00
7, 000 00

2,500.00

175,000.00
50,000.00

0.00
30,500.00

8,400.00

70,000.00

!E’ 45 i
- *;fiunﬂ .

565,000.00

13,000.00
85,000.00
0.00

87,100.00
49,100.00
47,800.00
12,000.00

4,000.00

i

.

3,600.00

220,000.00
65,000.00

300.00
30,500.00

8,400.00

45,000.00

6,000.00

L

662,600.00

13,000.00
75,000.00
0.00

84,000.00
49,300.00
51,000.00
12,000.00

4,000.00
_6,000.00

2,000.00

175,000.00
60,000.00

0.00
30,500.00

8,400.00

45,000.00

53 - Supplies

23.11t1
53.1103
53.1200
b3.1270
53.1401

53.1530
53.1531

General Office Supplies
Materials
Utilities/Energy

Energy - Gasoline
Dues, Publications,
Subscript

Power Purchased
MEAG Distribution
Services

2998.54
11,774.05
4,370.88
30,744.71
0.00

30,225,094.16
62,534.72

203.93
193,427.07
4,405.49
31,257.91
0.00

29,8977,262.01
57,917.05

61

200.00
12,000.00
5,600.00
31,000.00
0.00

31,459,000.00
50,000.00

100.00
16,000.00
4,400.00
34,000.00
0.00

30,985,200.00
52,000.00

200.00
18,000.00
4,400.00
36,000.00
0.00

33,434,400.00
55,000.00



2007/2008
© Estimated 2008/2009 Budget

2006/2007

. Actutal Balance Actutal Balance

200512006

Account

2007/2008

53,701.68 43,044.67 42,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

53,1532 MEAG Marketing Services

Number Description

20,623.48 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

21,835.93

Small Tools and
_ Equipment

53.1601

P

talitb3rzmihs
T
1]

A P e
otal:ib31s
i
S,

55 - Interfund/Interdepartmental

Charges

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

11,508.65

55.9010 Utility Bank & Merch Fees
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2005/2006 2006/2007 ~2007/2008  2007/2008
... Actutal Balance - Actutal Balance - Budget - .- Estimated -

Fund: 524 - Electric Fund
Department: 4650 - Electric System

Construction
54 - Capital Outlays
54.1408 Street and Security Lights 91,839.89 101,447.25 85,000.00 70,000.00 80,000.00
54.1411 Transformers and 111,087.30 175,405.93 100,000.00 240,000.00 275,000.00
Capacitors
54,1424 SCADA Maintenance 2,155.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,1432 System Additions 293,192.40 165,499.74 700,000.00 550,000.00 400,000.00
54.1463 Canstruction Materials 170,122.99 320,686.57 225,000.00 410,000.00 325,000.00
54.1465 Meters and Accessories 62,713.89 90,149.84 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
54.1488 Creekside/Madisan Place 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2100° Machinery and Equipment 5,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00

542200 Motor Vehlcles
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Account 2005]2006 2006/2007 200772008 2007/2008 _

Number = Description .. - Actutal Balance Actutal Balance . - Budget - - Estimated 2008/2009 Budget
Fund: 524 - Electric Fund
Department: 9200 - Confributions to

Other Funds
57 - Other Costs
57.2100 Round Up Exp - CAF! 1,491.73 11,392.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
57.2101 Round Up Exp - LaGrange 1,491.73 11,392.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pers Ald

L ' Iﬂ :
L

61 - Cther Financing Uses
61.1 001 Transfer Out-General Fund 4,286,000.00 4,336,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,500,000.00

Tote -*S’r‘f‘i i il
Ii1 ci:ﬂ'ﬁ'sﬁ{ i

h o B

61.1003 Transfer Out-Cap 0.00 1,000,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 400,000.00
Improvement Fd ‘

61.1005 Transfer Cut-Utility Fund 762,638.00 422,600.00 422.600.00 422 600.00 500,000.00
Transfer Out - Sanitation 0.00 0.00 0.00 906,700.00 0.00
Fund
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CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

GAS FUND BUDGET AND BALANCE

CASH 04-30-08 (EXCLUDING CUSTOMER DEPOSITS)

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09
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(594,527)

4,037,341
3,442,814

4,415,873
(673,059)

29,713,500
29,040,441

28,701,200
339,241



T 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008  2007/2008
Number Description .~ - . -Actutal Balance Actutal Balance - - Budget - - Estimated

Fund: 525 - Gas Fund

Revenues
34 - Charges For Servicas
34.4131 Sale of Recyclables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 : 0.00
34.4411 Sale of Gas 23,691,340.80 19,649,580.86 24,632,000.00 21,986,700.00 29,582,200.00
34.4412 Connection Fees £0.00 1,260.30 0.00 2,800.00 2,700.00
34,4413 Allowances & Adjustments (14,477.38) (14,443.35) (5,000.00) {3,000.00) (4,000.00)
34.4414 Miscellaneous 10,261.13 25,327 .48 10,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00
34.4415 Gas Conversion 9,478.60 8,897.66 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
34.4416 Penalties-Gas 163,044.03 124,541.91 135,000.00 135,000.00 140,000.00
34.4417 Landfill Gas Sales - 26461577 170,767.81 300,000.00 28,000.00 0.00
34.6001 Uility Theft Recovery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34.6002 Vendor Compensation 5,863.88 5473.05 6,500.00 6,000.00 6,500.00
34.6003 Administrative/Connection 9,670.00 8,760.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Fees

34.6004 Other Miscellaneous Income 2,525.27 1,203.61 2,000,00 1,800.00 2,000.00
34.6005 Check Read 140.00 70.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
34.6006 Meter Test 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34.6010 Elderly Discounts-Gas (18,216.98) {30,720.57) {(30,000.00) (30,000.00) (30,000.00)
34 6015 Gq_s Bad Debt (57 131. 8221 (86 385.37) (80 000.00) (30,000.00) (30,000.00)
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36 - Investment Income

36.1002 Interest on Invested Funds {37.,877. 82) (81,474.11)
R gl “"‘i!"!"?' ‘-""]i}‘l!’!’”ﬁiﬁl!"’:j"’“ﬂw"ﬁ"'l‘,« jies3) { '"i l:’j F!?‘_! A AR ;“‘:‘T“ F‘FT ‘!l IR T
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37 - Contributions and Donations
38.2219 Contributions - Round Up 1,831.85 20,917.72

Program
EI\H"?‘i“T”T’!“'"I!iT?ZH Y
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38 - Miscellaneous Revenue

38.9008 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00

i

39 - Other Financing Sources
39.2002 Proceeds from Notes Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2006/2007 2007/2008

2005/2006

Account

2007/2008
' “Estimated

" Budget
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Number Description
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Account

Number Description -

Fund: 525 - Gas Fund
Expenditures

Department: 4700 - Gas System
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1100
51,1101
51.1300
51.1901
51.2100
91.2200
51.2400
51.2700
51.2801

Regular Salaries and Wages
Call Pay

Overtime Wages

Accrued Vacation Expense
Group Insurance

FICA - City Share
Retirement

Workers Compensation
Uniforms

Travel and Training

FARRT AT Iil'!'i""‘ﬂ
T GI "-'EI'I'""? I"} ’ jliss

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52.1202
52.1203
52.2201

52.2205
52.2210
- 52.3101
52.3107
52 3999

Professional Services - Legal
Prof Services - Engineering

Vehicle Repair & Maintenance

Other Repair & Maintenance
Gas Conversion

Insurance - General Liability
insurance - Auto Liability

Other Contractual Services
?Ib“':?ﬁz’mm"’ ATk H"E
i

i
;l

t‘D':

- B3 - Supplies

53.1101
53.1103
- 53.1200
53.1270
53.1401

53.1621

- Interfund/Interdeparimental Charges

55.9010

General Office Supplies
Materials

Utilities/Energy

Energy ~ Gasoline

Dues, Publications, Subscript

Natural Gas Purchased

Utility Bank & Merch Fees
Alloc

| i 13
ff"ﬁ?ifi{ﬁ’ fr

;,;ﬁﬁrgf"tiwlalmhs ﬁm Ié%mis {
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ools and Equipment

2005/2006

- Actutal Balance

390,173.07
4,200.52
89,237.26
0.00

_ 80,400.00
35,364.49
24,200.00
19,500.00
4,116.89
1,240.80

|
i

i

=

448.88
0.00
32,019.91

1,285.54
128,583.67
37,500.00
6,200.00
144,821.36

364.84
63,172.77
27,664.48
29,944 .15
12,236.50

20,047,096.32
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2006/2007
Actutal Balance

406,334.14
4,150.86
98,601.50
0.00
80,400.00
37,586.30

- 25,545.50
19,500.00
2,782.88
2 037 49

7,975.09
2,218.00
25,959.66

4,177.66
65,508.08
37,600.00

6,200.00

. 83 254 48
]
il

i

|
A

135.13
36,972.08
38,774.50
34,071.83
13,035.40

14,812,495.68

s
e

2007/2008

Budget .

433,800.00
4,000.00
90,000.00
0.00
80,400.00
39,800.00
35,500.00
19,500.00
3,200.00
3 ooo 00

4,000.00
0.00
30,000.00

3,000.00
50,000.00
37,500.00

6,200.00
75,000.00
EFEATe
| &]z; e
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500.00
60,000.00
36,000.00
33,000.00
17,000.60

19,281,200.00

J4994.12

! 22 782 44

11,508.65
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0.00

2007/2008
Estimated

410,000,00
4,100.00
110,000.00
0.00
80,400.00
38,000.00
35,500.00
19,500.00
3,500.00

3,000.00
1

2,000.00
0.00
55,000.00

3,000.00
30,000.00
37,500.00

6,200.00
70,000.00

; glﬁf.'[! jiin
i

ST

500.00
65,000.00
25,000.00
39,000.00
31,000.00

16,100,000.00
15,000. 00

0.00

T

. 2008/2008
Budget

418,700.00
4,200.00
80,000.00
0.00
77,000.00
"37,000.00
39,000.00
19,500.00
3,000.00
3 000 00
ST

2,000.00
0.00
25,000.00

3,000.00
100,000.00
37,500.00
6,200.00
165,000.00
3’%@‘?5‘&“?90

500.00
60,000.00
11,000.00
42,000.00
31,000.00

23,820,600.00
., 15,000.00
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Account. s - : 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
r _ Description ] Budget Estimated

GlassificationiTotal 55 Eril e T TSR I TS eToll el $0700
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2005/2006
Actutat

Account

Number Descrlptlon

Fund: 525 - Gas Fund
Department: 4750 - Gas System
54 - Capital Outlays

54,1407 System Additions 175,726.29
54,1433 Peak Plant 424.50
54.1450 Repairs to Pavement 32,833.54
54,1461 Consiruction-Materials 3,710.35
54.1465 Meters and Accessories 116,529,58
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 72,928.05
_ﬂ54.2200 %ggor \{Iaeﬂt}!lgle%w - ) 19 183 18
B Rt by jade s {2: l’l’?!, il
G

taliid750EIGASISystermiTAZa35TY

Balance

:!‘E
i

2006/2007
Actutal Balance

350,800.57
3,453.24
24,677.38
741.04
113,198.14
30,473.88
16,935.00
% 0528 "é’f%’i"s

o e

i
b
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2007/2008

‘Budget -

400,000.00
0.00

0.00
700,000.00
80,000.00
35,000.00
55,000.00
“”“’1!’"”' ‘P'"

Hn e
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Ferbierdberdbitvdly

2007/2008
Estimated

500,000.00 300,000.00
0.00 0.00
11,000.00 15,000.00
506,000.00 600,000.00
90,000.00 80,000.00
34,300.00 3,000.00
52.400. 00 3,000.00
TRARA TEEEIEE
{k, ,193 00 _-!0 0/00
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Account B ' - 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008
‘Number - Description = - R Actutal Balance Actutal Balance .. = Budget = Estimated.
Fund: 525 - Gas Fund :

Department: 9200 - Contributions to
54 - Capital Ouflays
94.1477 Contrib to Gas Auth Bond Fund 0.00 0.00 690,000.00 £90,000.00 690,000.00

eean! *' uo"f'u 9
ﬁ‘xﬁiaflh F
B sg ‘
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e

- Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges

61.1016 Transfer Qut-Gas Authorith BD 560,000.00 690,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FD
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57 - Other Costs
§7.2100 Round Up Exp - CAFI
57.2101 Round Up Exp - LaGrange

f“ '“?i"c*"&’??‘&“r’?{l"r SATETE

e

|
i
61 - Other Financing Uses

EH0458!

hﬁﬁ&?@ " s

61.1001 Transfer Out-General Fund 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 1,900,000.00  1,900,000.00 1,500,000.00

61.1003 Transfer Qut-Cap Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
Fd

61.1005 Transfer Qut-Utility Fund 400,000.00 400,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00

51.2005 Contribution to Gas Sys Proj 0.00
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CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

TELECOMMUNICATIONS FUND BUDGET AND BALANCGCE

CASH 04-30-08 (EXCLUDING CUSTOMER DEPOSITS)

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 5-1-08 TO 6-30-08
AVAILABLE FUNDS 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09
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2,371,581

538,948
2,910,529

88,623
2,821,906

2,595,800
5,417,706

2,661,500
2,756,206



.2007/2008  2008/2009
Estimated ... - Budget

2005/2006 - 2006/2007 2007/2008
Actutal Balance Actutal Balance: - . i Budget

und: 526 Telecommunications Fund
'evenues
3 - Intergovernmental Revenue

13.4132 GEMA Grant 800 Mhz Radio 328,400.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
System
13.4135 GEMA Grant 800 Mhz Tower 255,400.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
— Upgrade

GBS gf‘*m SR
E“fﬁ%sf dz!‘lls i ‘;
in

i : zsm e dridth

4 - Charges For Services
14.5601 Cable TV Lease Revenue 2,745.48 4,166.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

14.5603 Telecommunications Services 705,137.40 836,368.67 885,000.00 997,600.00 1,067,700.00
34,5604  Fiber Network 83,960.00 86,273.23 95,000.00 121,000.00 177,600.00
14.6605 Miscellaneous 9,402.92 12,816.42 11,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
14.5606 800 Mhz Services 14,228.00 8,658.32 12,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
34.5607 ISP Services 322,528.51 337,818.83 390,000.00 329,000.00 300,000.00
345608 PBX Services 183,035.18 290,179.40 315,000.00 395,000.00 385,000.00
i4.5611 Internet Fees-HSA 246,425.27 196,358.68 270,000.00 1,930,000.00 0.00
i4.5612  Internet Misc Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34,5613 Tower Lease Revenue 81,120.80 92,417.81 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
4.5614  School Project-School Fees 324,000.00 298,080.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 311,500.00
4.5617  Troup County LAN/WAN 118,107.00 128,844.00 138,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
34.5620 Charter Telephone-shared 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,000.00 0.00
: revenue
4.6001  Utility Theft Recovery 1,526.75 B4 .57 0.00 0.00 0.00
34.6003 Administrative/Connection Fees 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4.6019 Telecom Bad Debt (11,325.72) 153.07 0.00 0.00
,4.6020 Bad Debtg I;:ec:grvegred Dr()C_)T N 0.00 T 9@00 —_ 9‘1 !90
e ) ?:’.ﬁ:‘, HyFEl i j"é:'g 5»—9 l z"ﬂ, = §3,| 2 96 R »mau lr—"rg PP ‘*Eﬁu : . ..i:.‘_w.q.minl'
e L e
- Investment Income
36 1002 ;‘Interst o%g}ﬁigfzgrﬁﬂggwqu _ 720 368.63 64 992'[["55 - 60,000. 00 _ 84 000.00 115 000 DO
e e

3 - Miscellaneous Revenue

8.9008 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 962.56
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J - Other Financing Sources

39 2101 Sale of Surplus Equipment
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Account 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Number Description : - Actutal Balance Actutal Balance - ‘Budget .- .~ Estimated . - - Budget

Fund: 526 - Telecommunications Fund
Expenditures

. Department: 4800 - Telecommunications
and Information Technology

Cost Center: 4802 - Telecommunications
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 169,363.54 180,673.08 182,700.00 181,400.00 258,900.00
51.1101 Call Pay . 4,323.12 4,294 66 5,300.00 4,400.00 4.400.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 31,182.05 33,706.56 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 33,500.00 33,500.00 33,500.00 33,500.00 42 000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 14,350.42 16,412.26 15,900.00 15,200.00 21,300.00
51.2400 Retirement 9,200.00 11,100.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 22,000.00
51.2700 Workers Campensation 1,600.00 1,500.00 1,600.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
51.2801 Uniforms 240.20 427.60 300.00 300.00 300.00
51,2002 Travel and Training 774.77 1,001.53 1 500 00 1,400.00 2,000.00

!"‘I‘Wﬂrmx o v"xz'm{'m B E :**ﬂ ﬁ]’ S i j;tﬁmaﬁzﬂip:ﬂmﬂ l ;
L e e

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

T

e

521202 Professional Services - Legal 4,782.81 4,417.30 4.000.00 4.,000.00 0.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 3,990.90 2,117.07 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 24,558.60 4.306.77 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
52.2204 Telephone Maintenance 47,070.55 46,612.28 47,000.00 48,000.00 49,000.00
522211 Internet _ GPW 233,071.41 211,843.06 205,000.00 169,000.00 150,000.00
52.2212 Transport- GPW 137,206.47 207,307 .44 250,000.00 222,000.00 230,000.00
52.2331 Tower Lease Rental Expense 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

52.39089 Other Contractual Services 7 211.91 8,146.37 8, 000 od - 21,000.00 15 000 00
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53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 383.20 223.55 200,00 200.00 500.00
53.1103 Materials 2,181.79 1,558.38 1,500.00 1,300.00 3,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 72,578.21 81,847.89 80,000.00 92.000.00 95,000.00
531270 Energy - Gasoline 5,322.73 6,007.50 4.800,00 5,500.00 6,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 65.00 55.00 100,00 100.00 200.00
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Account 2005/2006 . 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008
Number - Description . - Actutal Balance Actutal Balance - . Budget " Estimated

54 - Capital Outlays

52.3707 GEMA 800Mhz Radio System 82,997.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.3709 GEMA 800Mhz Tower 0.00 0.00 0.00 $.00 0.00
Upgrade Expens
541307 Materials 94.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54,1342 Troup Co Govt Ctr 79,732.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
541401 Telephone Projects 30,214.51 10,607.29 10,000.00 {33,000.00) 15,000.00
54.1406 Fiber Optic Projects 272,158.41 476,131.69 150,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00
541412 MEAG Telecom Project 23,772.63 24.071.97 26,000.00 28,294.00 161,000.00
542100 Machinery and Equipment 20,052.98 14,441.86 13,000.00 (9,300.00) 13,000.00
54.2200 Mator Vehicles 20,277.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 '30,000.00
54.2502 School Project - City Expense 197,077.54 213,842.59 190,000.00 214,400.00 226,000.00
54.2512  School Proj.-Callaway Mdl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.co
School

RS R S i (758G & aaaTo00 00!
L

- Interfund/interdepartmental Charges
55.90056 Telecom Admin Allocation - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
55.8006 Telephone Expense Allocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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58 - Debt Service

58.1201 Leases - Principal 288,446.45 28381923  260,500.00  260,000.00  270,000.00
281202 LFases Interest B I.E,P 076 ng q‘”“%"l 99; eowmgg ,400. TQU ""39’1? oogﬂgg . 25@000 ano
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Account ' ' 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008
Number Description Actutal Balance Actutal Balance “Budget . Estimated
Fund: 526 - Telecommunications

Department: 9100 - Transfers
54 - Capital Outlays
54.1589 Transferto CIP

T ', i
%@ uﬁ%? iuiﬁ’g’)! e

ttnuw..s:u

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0 00 0.00 _0.00

A

0.00 0.00

56 - Depreciation
56.3000 Depreciation Expense

eSO TS ﬂ!’?ﬁlt I ;F m‘_l oo{fll? SIS,
e

81 - Other Financing Uses

61.1001 Transfer Out-General 300,000.00 300,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 300,000.00
Fund
61.1003 Transfer Qut-Cap 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 565,000.00

Improvement Fd
61.1005 Transfer Out Utlhty Fund
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CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 BUDGET

SANITATION FUND BUDGET AND BALANCE

CASH 04-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BALANCE 6-30-08

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES 05-1-08 TO 6-30-08
CASH BAL.ANCE 6-30-08

PLUS ESTIMATED REVENUE FY2008-2009
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

LESS ESTIMATED EXPENSES FY2008-2009
CASH BALANCE 6-30-09
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(738,063)

2,091,786
2,253,723

2,892,184
(638,461)

8,314,000
7,675,539

7,274,000
401,539



Account 2005/2006 200612007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Number Description ..+ Actutal Balance ActutalBalance @~ - Budget -~ . Estimated =~ Budget
Fund: 541 - Sanitation Fund
Revenues
- Infergovernmental Revenue
33.4139 GEFA Loan - Vertical 0.00
Expansion

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00

0.00
DR
34 - Charges For Services

34.4111 Garbage Collection-Residential 1,294,126.11 1,357,298.15 1,400,000.00 1,370,000.00  1,799,000.00
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344112 Garbage Collection- 2,022,176.98 2,069,138.02 2,150,000.00 2,150,000.00 2,375,000.00
: Commercial
34.4113 Elderly Discount (72,619.61) (79,533.97) {78,000.00) (76,000.00) (75,000.00)
344131 Sale of Recyclables 104,330.96 83,985.56 75,000.00 80,000.00 120,000.00
34.4132 Sale of Recyclables-Cardboard 33,553.86 85,393.49 55,000.00 75,000.00 85,000.00
34.4150 Landfill Tip Fee 3,707,141.62 3,548,596.62 3,800,000.00 3,310,000.00 3,700,000.00
34 4151 Gas Sales . - 0.00 0.00 U OD '140 000 00 250 000 OO
e e
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36 - Investment Income
36. 1002 Interest on 1nvested Funds 209,979.94 ] 170,229, 55 195,000.00 35,000.00 55,000.00
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38 - Miscellaneous Revenue

38.9008 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 5,940.00 44 .672.30 5,000.00 57,000.00 5,000.00
m&fimg' a:lﬂ'ﬂ "wax rfi' e RS A , i gr;w T R TPl
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- 39 - Other Financing Sources
39.2101 Sale of Surplus Equipment 5,960.81 5,800.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
39.1216 Transfer in from Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 906,700.00 (.00
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Account . _ . 2005/2006 _ 2006/2007 200772008 2007/2008
Number- Description e Actutal Balance Actutal Balance ' Budget - Estimated
Fund: 541 - Sanitation Fund
Expenditures

-Department: 4500 - Sanitation

Cost Center: 4520 - Garbage Collection-
81 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 206,721.27 177,949.47 226,200.00 195,000.00 226,900.00
51.1300 Overtime Wages 22,867.13 20,387.40 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
51.1801 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 60,300.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 63,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 17,042.91 14,723.41 18,400.00 15,900.00 18,400.00
51.2400 Retirement 11,000.00 11,800.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 18,000.00
51.2600 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
51.2901 Uniforms 712.83 1,710.58 1,200.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
51. 290;2 M’L‘raﬂxfel and Tralnmg . q 1,835. B'QTW lt‘? 1ﬁ F'{“QLWQNS 1, 800 00 1 800 00? 1!]500 .00
;. w_ P e LR ik | [ T H’!E'H i n ', p ,, 'v "mrmi i
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52.1201 Prof Servs - Audit & Accounting 6,326.25 5,395.50 5,500.00 4,300.00 4,500.00
92.1202 Professional Services - Legal 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
92.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance - 110,321.60 94,297.83 115,000.00 100,000.00 110,000.00
52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance ' 2,929.93 2,769.13 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,600.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 998.10 931.40 500.00 200.00 200.00
52.2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 258,145.11 227,998.05 250,000.00 240,000.00 250,000.00
52.3101 insurance - General Liability 7.,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 19,400.00 19,400.00 19,400.00 19,400.00 19,400.00
Other Contractual Services 45, 099 93 63, 038 79 25,000.00 60 000.00 40,000.00
0z e U o sRat oo on o i s
e
53 - Supplies
53.1101 General Office Supplies 475.12 724,00 500.00 400.00 400.00
53.1103 Materials 5,867.50 4,777.40 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 59,364.90 61,741.49 59,000.00 78,000.00 88,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 104.00 107.00 0.00 0.00
Small Toois and Equipment 200.00
= Tl
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54 - Capital Qutlays
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 203,080.69 20,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 66 734.00
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Account - - 2005/2006 - 200672007 2007/2008 2007/2008
Number * Description - Actutal Balance -Actutal Balance - Budget Estimated - -~
Cost Center: 4521 - Garbage Collection -
Commercialfindustrial '

51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages ' 361,246.63 439,086.16 445,100.00 432,500.00 466,900.00
51.1101 Call Pay 2,824.32 2,975.30 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
51.1300 OQOvertime Wages 110,140.12 138,045.57 85,000.00 120,000.00 100,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 87,100.00 87,100.00 87,100.00 87,100.00 91,000.00 .
51.2200 FICA - City Share 34,231.09 42,369.49 44,500.00 41,000.00 42,000.00
51.2400 Retirement 22,700.00 26,200.00 39,200.00 39,200.00 43,000.00
51.2700 Workers Compensation 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
51.2801 Uniforms 2,147.H 1,847.72 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,000.00
%1 2902 'I;gvsal}r_ﬁgﬁ%;ﬂmng - S 3 ,,2“1,2 .83 i 1 341 34 1 500 OO , 2, 100 00 mmngOD .00
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e " 0
e | KJ %ﬂ -
;3". Ik Iur i i 32]5‘ Ell{a i ! i

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services :
52.2201 Vehicle Repalr & Maintenance 464,627.72 423,886.50 400,000.00 500,000.00 435,000.00

52,2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 1,117.66 886.79 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
52.2203 Radio Maintenance 329.73 241.39 200.00 200.00 200.00
52,2207 Landfill Tipping Fees 441,939.62 604,788.90 575,000.00 525,000.00 550,000.00
52,2327 Storm Damage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52,3101 Insurance - General Liability 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
52.3107 Insurance - Auto Liability 4,500.00 4.,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4.,500.00
52.3860 Freight 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

52,3999 Other Contractual Services 148 390.26 59,197.77 75,000.00 96,000.00 6 ,000.00
A,
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53 - Supplies :

- 53.1101 General Office Supplies 592.79 432.02 500.00 500.00 500.00
53.1103 Materials 21,199.77 18,203.20 15,000.00 18,000.00 19,000.00
53.1230 Energy - Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 291,014.78 315,924.63 310,000.00 390,000.00 445,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 189.85 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
53.1601 Small Tools and Equment 557.69 747.13 600.00 700, 00
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54 - Capital Outlays

- 54,2100 Machinery and Equipment 396,298.00 44,672.35 30,000.00 27,000.00 30,000.00
54.2101 Office Equipment . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2200 Motor Vehicles : . 155,000.00 113 400 oo 00.00
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Account | : 200572006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Number Description . = . ' .. Actutal Balance Actutal Balance - Budget - = Estimated >
58 - Debt Service

Interest-DHR Bonds
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Account ' 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Number Description - 77 UActutal Balance Actutal Balance - Budget Estimated = Budget
Fund: 541 - Sanitation"Fund
Cost Center: 4530 - Landfill Operations

51 - Personnel Services & Employee Benefits

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 263,946.36 266,076.49 277,600.00 240,000.00 271,600.00

51.1101 Call-Pay 1,564.04 1,751.02 1,700.00 1,500.00 1,600.00

51.1300 Overtime Wages 44.418.25 52,043.62 45,000.00 50,000.00 5(0,000.00

- §1.1901  Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51,2100 Group Insurance 53,600.00 53,600.00 53,600.00 53,600.00 70,000.00

51.2200 FICA - City Share 22,686.23 23,686.75 24,300.00 21,500.00 24.000.00

- 51.2400 Retirement 14,600.00 16,200.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 25,000.00

51.2700 Workers Compensation 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

51.2901 Uniforms 1,013.34 893.84 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
5‘1!2902 'I;Ea\tfglgﬁng;l;ilmgmmmm T FQFHS DB A ,% ﬁﬁ‘[ﬂé? 2 000 00 . 3,200,00
Coun i lms } lf:h;ﬂ! jl e -112 ';ﬁf i E!TQ I 0

52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

52,1203 Prof Services - Engineering 152,813.17 218,381.73 170,000.00 220,000.00 175,000.00
52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 400,199.55 260,881.69 190,000.00 320,000.00 300,000.00
- 52.2202 Building Repair & Maintenance 16,023.32 12,612.60 7,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00
522203 Radio Maintenance 187.50 271.94 200.00 200.00 200.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 0.00 256.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52.2320 Equipment Rental 3,725.00 301.06 10,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00
52.2332 Landfill Gas System Maintenance 833.80 17,065.26 12,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
52.3101 Insurance - General Liability 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
52.3999 Other Coniractual Services 203 430.99 214 839 85 170,000 00 260,000.00 200,000.00
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53 - Supplies

53.1101 General Office Supplies 8,029.37 4,324 96 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00
53.1103 Materials 62,153.09 50,757.30 40,000.00 90,000.00 55,000.00
53.1200 Utilities/Energy 17,308.25 16,719.57 14,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 171,585.60 182,411.99 165,000.00 250,000.00 270,000.00
53.1401 Dues, Publications, Subscript 566.00 625.00 400.00 400.00 400.00

53.1601 Smalt Tools arld EqUIpment g 2,125.21 2,638.07 3 DOU 00 1 OOD OO 2 OOO .00
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-54 - Capital Qutlays

54.1419 Trench Preparation 194,562.20 2,315,825.70 4,632,800.00 5,100,000.00 260,000.00
54.1438 Pumper Lease 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00
54.1443 Solid Waste Study 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.1461 Construction-Materials 47.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54.2100 Machinery and Equipment 368,363.00 0.00 260,000.00 250,000.00 0.00
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Account " | S 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008 2008/2009
Y Number Descnptlon - _ o ‘Actutal Balance Actutal Balance Budget Estimated
55 176.50 55,451.40 245,000.00 120,000.00 0.00

T %%@Wé? e

55 - Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges

55.1101 Tellers Over (223.02) (0.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00
55.1102 Tellers Short 242.03 94 .99 0.00 0.00 0.00
55.9006 ‘JTeIiE_Ehone Expense Alloca!\{ygggm 0 00 1 0.00 0.00 0"%9"9]
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58 - Debt Service

Fﬂl58 ?259 Iaearases PrlnCIpaI " 76 588 80 .
A CAUnt CIasaH, lcatf o;éﬁl 8 Sltsar
e R e
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.61 - Gther Financing Uses
61.2001 GEFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,000.00
61.2002 Contributions to San[tatlon Skg 775, 000 00 775,000.00 778,000.00 778,000.00 778,000.00
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Account i 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008  2008/2009
Number - Description R Actutal Balance Actutal Balance = - Budget . Estimated Budget
Fund: 541 - Sanitation Fund
Cost Center: 4550 - Recycling Center
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1100 Regular Salaries and Wages 28,122.75 39,376.76 57,800.00 59,000.00 87,200.00
51.1300 Owvertime Wages 2,836.96 2,865.46 2,000.00 2,800.00 3,000.00
51.1901 Accrued Vacation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51.2100 Group Insurance 8,700.00 6,700.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 21,000.00
51.2200 FICA - City Share 2,191.81 3,062.43 4,500.00 4,600.00 7,500.00
51.2400 Retirement 1,500.00 1,700.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 7,800.00
5‘[ 2700 \Norlger§ %gp;gtﬁ%sgéen _— ‘[ DOO 00 111!7(,3‘9“9?0?0 ] p m1 500 00 1, l’ﬁ"o”q‘!f’g“g 2,500.00
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services

- 52.1203 Prof Services - Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- 52.2201 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 2,638.49 2,835.15 2,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00
522202 Building Repair & Maintenance 3,065.91 9,333.99 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
52.2205 Other Repair & Maintenance 1,506.45 187.25 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
52 3999 Other Contractual Services 21,722.22 19,008.18 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
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53 - Supplies

53.1101 General Office Supplies 206.79 67.76 100.00 700.00 500.00
53.1103 Materials 2,622.47 2,938.36 2,000.00 5,500.00 5,000.00
- 93.1200 Utilities/Energy 6,006.02 5,517.60 5,600.00 4,400.00 4,500.00
53.1270 Energy - Gasoline 533.62 784.76 1,000.00 2,100.00 10,000.00

1,128.98
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Small Toals and Eqmp ent
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1000000 32,400.00
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Account 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2007/2008
Number - Description : - Actutal Balance ActutalBalance @ Budget Estimated
Fund: 541 - Sanitation Fund
Cost Center: 4551 - Landfill - Gas
51 - Personnel Services & Employee

51.1300 Overtime Wages 0.00 1,283.20 0.00 0.00
51.2200  FICA - City Share 98.05 0.00 0.00
e IACCon ! YBLE A w YT Al e A R S ifsth)
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52 - Purchased/Contracted Services
52 2?05 Other Repair & Maintenarnce
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- . 200612007 2007/2008 .200712008 ~ 2008/2009
‘ D Actutal Balance Actutal Balance -~ ' " Budget “° ;- Estimated. . . . Budget
und: 541 - Sanitation Fund

epartment: 8300 - Notes Payable
B - Debt Service

8.1201 Leases - Principal 154,464.61 126,368.92 126,400.00 126,400.00 126,400.00
B.1202 |leases - Interest 11,526.09 8,421.41 8,800.00 8,800.00 8,800.00
8.2404 GEFA Landfill Loan -Prin 41,158.81 42,126.23 40,100.00 40,100.00 40,000.00
8 2405 GEFA Landfll Loan - Interest 21 915 43 20,948.01 22,900.00 22,900 00 23,000.00
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Account 2005/2006 200612007 20072008 2007/2008 2008/2009
! Number Description Actutal Balance Actutal Balance Budget Estimated
Fund: 541 - Sanitation Fund
Department: 9100 - Transfers
. 54 - Capital Outlays
542199 Transferto F&AFM&E
54.2299 Transfer to Vehicles
54 2599 Transfer to Heavy Equ:pment

L

55 - Interfund/Interdepartmental Charges
- 99.1103 Audit Clearing Account
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56 - Depreciation
56,3000 Deprec:[atlon Expense 0.00 4.1
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. S - 2005/2006 2006/2007 . 2007/2008 . 2007!2008 . 2008/2009
Number Descnptmn 0 Seyiiit 0 Actutal Balance Actutal Balance . Budget - - - Estimated .- - Budget
Fund: 541 - Sanitation Fund
Department: 9200 - Contributions to

Other Funds

61 - Other Financing Uses

61.1001 Transfer Qut-General Fund 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 500,000.00

61.1003 Transfer Out-Cap 800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Fd

61.1005 Transfer Qut-Utility Fund 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 150,000.00

61.1008 Transfer Qut-Sanitation Skg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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